
ED 341 191

TITLE
INSTITUTION

REPORT NO
PUB MATE
NOTE
AVAILABLE FROM

PUB TYPE

EDRS PRICE
DESCRIPTORS

DOCUMENT RESUME

EC 300 864

Magazines in Special Media.
Library of Congress, Washington, D.C. National
Library Service for the Blind and Physically
Handicapped.
ISSN-0889-6518
90

67p.

Magazines in Special Media, CMLS, P.O. Box 9150,
Melbourne, FL 32902-9150 (free for blind or
handicapped).
Reference Materials - Bibliographies (131) --
Reference Materials - Directories/Catalogs (132)

MF01/PC03 Plus Postage.
Audiodisks; Audiotape Cassettes; *Blindness; Braille;
Floppy Disks; Large Type Materials; Library Services;
*Media Adaptation; *Periodicals; *Physical
Disabilities; *Visual Impairments

IDENTIFIERS National Library Service for the Blind

ABSTRACT
This catalog lists periodicals available in special

media to blind and physically handicapped persons throughout the
United States. Part 1 lists and describes all magazines produced by
the National Library Service for the Blind and Physically Handicapped
(NLS) of the Library of Congress for its free reading program. These
magazines are available at no charge through cooperating libraries to
persons who are unable to read or handle conventional print materials
because of visual or physical impairment. Part 2 lists and describes
magazines that are not part of the NLS reading program but are
offered free or by paid subscription by their producers or other
sources. The magazines are produced on disc, cassette, or computer
diskette or in braille, large type, or Moon type. Indexes by title,
subject, and medium are provided as access points to the listings.
(JDD)

***********************************************************************

Reproductions supplied by EDRS are the best that can be made
from the original document.

***********************************************************************



e-

-mail
\-ke;

V). eC'

A
'tJ'

44,

t

%re

; ito;t

, ;14

;
(7.

a

1

U.N. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Office of Educational Research and Improvement

EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES INFORMATION
CENTER (ERICI

efris document has been reploduced as
received horn the person or organization
Originating it

0 Minor changes have been made to implove
reproduction quality 012111
Points ot view or opinions slated mitt* dOcu
ment do not necessarily represent official
0E141 position or policy

'

2

SCOPE OF INTEREST NOTICE

The ERIC kcillty hes assigned
this document for processing g
to:

In our Judgment thle &foment Xr
le also ot Interest to the Clear .
inghousee noted (o the right.
Indexing should reflect their
spittle) points of view.

11.



gazines
in Special Media

National library Service
kr the Blind and
Physically Handicapped

The Library of Congress

Washington 1990

O S O

Printed on Recycled Paper

3



Introduction

Magazines in Special Media is a descrip-
tive listing of periodicals available in
special media to blind and physically
handicapped persons throughout the
country.

Part 1 of Magazines in Special Media
lists all magazines produced by the Na-
tional Library Service for the Blind and
Physically Handicapped (NLS), Library
of Congress, for its free reading program.
Magazines listed in Part 1 are available at
no charge through cooperating libraries to
persons who are unable to read or handle
conventional print materials because of
visual or physical impairment. Eligible
persons must be residents of the United
States or American citizens living abroad.

To order any of these magazines, fill
out the order form that appears at the end
of the catalog and send it to your cooper-
ating library. If you do not know the
address of your opoperating library con-
tact your local public library for this
information. Your personal subscription
will be entered and new issues mailed
directly to you from the producer. Allow
three months between the time of your
request and receipt of the first issue of
magazines you order. You need not return
the magazine issues to your cooperating
library with the exception of two maga-
zines noted in Part 1 as "on loan from
cooperating libraries." These magazines
must be returned to your cooperating
library for loan to other readers.

Part 2 lists magazines that are not part
of the NLS reading program and cannot
be requested from cooperating libraries.
The information about these magazines
was provided by their producers. Some of
these magazines are offered free, others

by paid subscription. In all cases, the
source for ordering is indicated and full
addresses are given in the appendix to
Part 2. The sources given should be con-
tacted directly for the latest subscription
information because availability and
prices tend to change frequently.

In both Part 1 and Part 2, magazines are
arranged alphabetically by title. Some
magazines are listed in both Part 1 and
Part 2. In such cases, a cross reference is
made from one part of the catalog to the
other. Media included are braille, cassette,
computer diskette, disc, large type, and
Moon type. Most braille magazines are
grade 2 and most discs play at 8 rpm.
Cassettes play at 15/16 or 1-7/8 ips.

Magazines can be located in the catalog
by using the title index, the subject index,
or any of the indexes arranged by me-
dium. Each index indicates the page or
pages on whici a full description of a
magazine can be found. Boldface num-
bers in the indexes indicate the magazine
is available through cooperating libraries.

Braille Book Review an..! Talkirg Book
Topics frequently announce new maga-
zines in special media and changes in any
of the magazines listed in this catalog.

4



Contents

Part 1
Alphabetical Listing of

Magazines Produced by the
National Library Service for
the Blind and Physically
Handicapped 1

Part 2
Alphabetical Listing of

Magazines AvailaHe from

Other Sources
Appendix: Addresses of Sources

Other Than NLS Cooperating
Libraries 32

Indexes
Title 39

Subject 45

Media 54

Braille 54

Cassette 56

Computer Diskette 58

Disc 58

Large Print 59

Moon Type 60

Versa Braille Cassette and

Diskette 60

Order Form 60

iv



Part 1 contact cooperating libraries

Magazines listed in Part 1 are produced
by NLS for its free reading program and
are available to eligible persons at no
charge through cooperating libraries. To
order any of these magazines, fill out the
order form that appears at the back of the
catalog and send it to your cooperating
library. New issues will be mailed directly
to you from the producer, and you need
not return them to your cooperating li-
brary except the following titles: Choice
Magazine Listening and Dialogue. These
two magazines are noted as "on loan from
cooperating libraries" and must be re-
turned for loan to other readers.

American Heritage
8 issues/year disc
America's social, educational, and cul-
tural history.

Analog
13 issues/year disc
Short stories, novelettes, and features with
science fiction themes.

The Atlantic
monthly disc
Articles on politics and current issues;
fiction by contemporary American writ-
ers.

Das Beste aus Reader's Digest
monthly disc
German edition of Reader's Digest. First-
person articles, profiles, opinion pieces,
and other general-interest articles. Selec-
tions come from German-language maga-
zines as well as the American edition of
Reader's Digest.

6

Better Homes and Gardens
monthly braille
Practical advice on home and money
management, with recipes, how-to-do-it
home plans, and decorating ideas.

Book World
weekly braille, disc
Compilation of book reviews appearing as
a supplement to the Sunday edition of the
Washington Post.

Boy's Life
monthly braille
Articles on the outdoors, sports, and
hobbies, with adventure fiction and hu-
mor; ages 9-16. Published by the Boy
Scouts of America.

Braille Book Review
bimonthly braille, large priiit
Announcements of braille books recently
added to the Library of Congress collec-
tion; news and developments in library
services for blind individuals. Braille
edition includes Talking Book Topics on
flexible disc.

Braille Chess Magazine
quarterly braille
To purchase in braille edition, see Part 2.
Chess; news of current trends and compe-
titions. (British)

Braille Journal of Physiotherapy
monthly braille
To purchase in braille edition, see Part 2.
Articles from Physiotherapy, journal of
the Association of Blind Chartered Phys-
iotherapists. (British)

1



Part 1 contact cooperating libraries

Braille Music Magazine
monthly braille
To purchase in braille edition, see Part 2.
Articles about classical music for profes-
sional and amateur musicians; reviews of
new braille music publications. (British)

Braille Variety News
monthly braille
Selected reprints from U.S. magazines
about famous personalities and musical
groups.

Buenhogar
biweekly disc
In Spanish. Articles on home manage-
ment, beauty, fashions, and decorating.

Children's Digest
8 issues/year braille
Articles on health, nature, science and
sports; features include poetry, jokes and
riddles, book reviews, and an advice
column; ages 8-10.

Choice Magazine Listening
bimonthly cassette
On loan from cooperating libraries. To
subscribe to cassette minion, see Part 2.
An anthology of unabridged articles,
poetry, and fiction from more that, 80
magazines such as the Atlantic, Country
Journal, Esquire, the New Yorker, and
Smithsonian; occasionally includes mate-
rial from other media sources.

2

Consumer Reports
11 issues/year disc
In-depth articles that rate consumer prod-
ucts tested for quality, durability, and
safety; also contains general-interest
articles on such topics as health and
money management.

Consumers' Research
monthly braille
Consumer products are rated for quality,
durability, and safety.

Contemporary Sound Track: A Review of
Pop, Jazz, Rock, and Country

bimonthly disc
A sampler of articles from national maga-
zines concerned with jazz, rock, country,
and pop music.

Cooking Light: The Magazine of Food
and Fitness

bimonthly braille
Family-oriented with short articles on
exercise, food, fitness, health, and nutri-
tion; each issue contains approximately
seventy recipes with emphasis on the use
of fresh, natural ingredients.

Dialogue: The Magazine for the Visually
Impaired

quarterly cassette
On loan from cooperating libraries. To
purchase in braille, cassette, or large-print
editions, see Part 2.
Articles, fiction, and poetry by blind writers;
interviews with successful blind persons;
reports on current legislation, new products,
and services; home and gardening hints;
information about vocational, recreational,
and travel opportunities.

7



order form on pp. 61-62Part 1

Ebony
monthly disc
Articles on food, dress, leisure, travel, and
personalities, with emphasis on achieve-
ments of blacks.

Ellery Queen's Mystery Magazine
13 issues/year
Contains mystery stories by top writers in
the field and by new, previously unpub-
lished writers.

disc

Encore
bimonthly disc
Selections from COPH Bulletin, Diabetes
Forecast, and Paraplegia News; news
items about national organizations and
local chapters are excluded.

Farm Journal
14 issues/year disc
Advice to farm families on new technol-
ogy and methods, and farm and home
management; includes economic forecasts
and reports.

Foreign Affairs
5 issues/year disc
Statesmen, diplomats, and scholars ana-
lyze issues and trends in international
politics, law, and economics.

Fortune
biweekly braille
To purchase in cassette edition, see Part 2.
Focuses on industrial and commercial
enterprises worldwide; highlights key
people and trends.

Good Housekeeping
monthly disc
Articles on family and home manage-
ment, with features on food and decorat-
ing.

Harper's
monthly disc
General culture magazine with articles by
well-known writers on politics, interna-
tional affairs, education, and science;
includes short stories, satire, and poetry.

Health
monthly braille
Advice from experts on the latest medical
discoveries; articles on preventing illness
through diet and exercise; information on
maintaining emotional well-being.

Historic Preservation
bimonthly disc
Articles on preservation and restoration of
sites of historical significance in the U.S.
Published by the National Trust for His-
toric Preservation.

Inside Sports
monthly braille
In-depth profiles of sports personalities;
features on sports events.

Isaac Asimov's Science Fiction Magazine
14 issues/year braille
Short stories, novelettes, and features with
science fiction themes.

8
3



Part 1 contact cooperating libraries

Jack and Jill
8 issues/year braille, disc
Variety of stories, puzzles, plays, jokes,
contests, projects, and features for ages 5-
12. Disc packaged with Ranger Rick's
Nature Magazine.

Journal Français d'Amérique
biweekly
Articles on Franco-American culture,
current events, religion, business, and
history of interest to French-speaking
Americans and students of the French
language.

disc

Journal of Counseling and Development
6 issues/year disc
Official journal of the American Associa-
tion of Counseling and Development.
Each issue highlights a special topic;
includes letters, opinion, book reviews,
mites on counseling, and discussion of
current research.

Journal of Rehabilitation
quarterly braille
News on planning, facilities, budgeting,
and evaluation of rehabilitation projects.
The official journal of the National Reha-
bilitation Association.

Kip linger's Personal Finance Magazine
monthly disc
Brief general-interest articles for consum-
ers, homeowners, taxpayers, and parents;
advice on economizing and managing
finances.

4

Ladies' Home Journal
monthly braille
Articles and fiction intended for women;
includes household hints, recipes, and
ideas on fashion and beauty.

Madam
monthly braille
To purchase in braille edition, see Part 2.
Women's magazine; serialized fiction,
poetry, and consumer articles; recipes;
beauty and fashion hints; and knitting
patterns. (British)

Magazine of the Month
monthly disc
Special Library of Congress program
designed to provide a limited substitute
for newsstand browsing; readers are sent a
different sample magazine each month.

Money
monthly disc
Articles on money management, con-
sumer, and family issues; includes regular
columns with news and advice on jobs,
taxes, Social Security, investments, prod-
ucts, and services.

Musical America
bimonthly
Articles about music and musicians;
album reviews; features on pop and clas-
sical performances; includes contents of
Opus.

disc



order form on pp. 61-62Part 1

The Musical Mainstream
quarterly braille, disc, large print
Selected articles from national magazines
about classical music, music criticism,
and music teaching; lists new NLS music
acquisitions.

The Nation
weekly; biweekly in
July and August disc
Covers foreign affairs, local and national
politics, education, law, etc.; reviews
films, theatre, books, and the arts.

National Geographic
monthly braille, disc
Articles on world geography and cultures;
plant and animal life, space exploration,
and ancient history.

National Geographic World
monthly disc
Articles for children about people, places,
customs, animals, and plant life.

National Review
biweekly
Presents a conservative viewpoint on
business, politics, economics, education,
and other subjects; edited by William
F. Buckley, Jr.

disc

Natural History
monthly disc
Official publication of the American
Museum of Natural History. Contains
popularly written features on subjects
such as anthropology, animal life, and
astronomy.

0

New Beacon
monthly braille
To purchase in braille edition, see Part 2.
British journal of blind welfare; articles
for and by blind individuals. Published by
the Royal National Institute for the Blind.
(British)

New Choices
10 issues/year disc
News of special interest to older adults;
advice on money management, diet, and
health; features on legislation and Social
Security.

New York Times Large Type Weekly
weekly braille, disc
To purchase in large-print edition, see Part
2.

Highlights from the New York Times,
including a crossword puzzle.

News
quarterly braille
National and international developments
in library services to blind and physically
disabled persons.

Outdoor Life
monthly disc
Adventures and experiences in hunting
and fishing; information on conservation
and game laws; reports on sporting equip-
ment and techniques.

Parenting
monthly; combined issues
Jan.-Feb. and June-July
Child rearing from infancy through the
mid-teens

braille

5



Part 1 contact coopzrating libraries

PC/Computing
monthly braille
Information for computer users about
hardware, software, advanced technology,
and trends in the field; columns on prod-
uct reviews.

Playboy
monthly braille
Selections from the print edition with
focus on the male perspective.

Poetry
monthly braille
Contemporary poetry selected from a
wide range of contributors and styles.

Popular Mechanics
monthly braille
To purchase in cassette edition, see Part 2.
Practical advice for the amateur me-
chanic; information on automotive and
home repairs; features on new equipment.

Popular Music Lead Sheets
irregular braille
Melodies, lyrics, and chords to popular
songs ranging from golden oldies to re-
cent hits.

Prevention: The Magazine for Better
Health

monthly disc
Promotes health through natural remedies;
features research reports on nutrition.

6

Progress
monthly braille
To purchase in braille edition, see Part 2.
Articles of general interest selected from
print magazines; current events; consumer
news; people columns; competitions;
letters from readers. (British)

QST
monthly disc
Official publication of the American
Radio Relay League. Contains project-
building ideas and news on all aspects of
ham radio.

Ranger Rick's Nature Magazine
monthly disc
Fiction about animals and articles on
nature activities for ages 7-12. Published
by the National Wildlife Federation. Pack-
aged with Jack and Jill.

Science News
weekly braille
To purchase in cassette edition, see Part 2.
Short reports on current programs in
science, medicine, and technology.

Selecciones del Reader's Digest
monthly disc
Spanish edition of Reader's Digest. First-
person articles, profiles, opinion pieces,
and other general-interest articles. Selec-
tions come from Spanish-language maga-
zines as well as the American edition of
Reader's Digest.

1 1



order form on pp. 61-62Part 1

Seventeen
monthly braille
Beauty and fashion for young women;
careers, education, and family relations;
diet.

Social Work
bimonthly disc
Journal of the National Association of
Social Workers. Critical analysis of estab-
lished practices, new research and tech-
niques, current social problems, and pro-
fessional issues.

Sports Illustrated
weekly disc
International sports news and articles with
emphasis on American spectator sports;
features on sports personalities, sports
events, and outdoor activities.

Sports Schedules
annual braille
Annual listing of games of six national
sports leagues: Major Soccer League,
Natl. Baseball League, Natl. 13asketball
League, Natl. Football League, Natl.
Hockey League.

Stereo Review
monthly disc
Reports on new sound equipment and
record reviews, with emphasis on populai
music.

12

Talking Book Topics
bimonthly cassette, disc, large print
Ahnouncements of talking books recently
added to the Library of Congress collec-
tion; news and developments in library
services for blind and physically disabled
individuals.

Travel/Holiday
1 0 issues/year disc
Travel; articles on vacation sites, with tips
on food and photography.

True West
monthly disc
Nonfiction articles about the Old West,
written by historians and western buffs.

U.S. News and World Report
weekly disc
News and commentary on world events;
abridged version. Edited by U.S. News
and World Report.

Update
quarterly braille
Volunteer programs and activities related
to library services for blind and physically
disabled persons.

The Writer
monthly disc
New and established writers discuss their
craft and work experiences; regular col-
umns feature trade news, contest informa-
tion, and names and addresses of manu-
script buyers.

7



Part 2 contact organization named in entry

Magazines listed in Part 2 are not part of
the NLS reading program and cannot be
requested from cooperating libraries. The
information about these magazines was
provided by their producers. The sources
for ordering are indicated and full ad-
dresses are given in the appendix to Part
2. The sources given should be contacted
directly for the latest subscrl?tion infor-
mation because availability and prices
tend to change frequently.

Access America
quarterly cassette
From Architectural and Transportation
13'4rrier Compliance Board: free.
Newsletter of the U.S. Architectural and
Transportation Barriers Compliance
Board. Reports on the agency and its
activities.

Adult Bible Studies
quarterly large print
From 'United Methodist Publishing
House: $9.25/year.
Bible study.

Adult Student
quarterly braille, cassette
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Sunday school lessons.

Adult Teacher
quarterly cassette
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Sunday school lessons.

8

AFB News
quarterly cassette
From American Foundation for the Blind:
free.
Research, news, and trends in blindness
and low vision.

America
weekly cassette
From Xavier Society for the Blind: free.
Catholic weekly review of current events.
Published by the Jesuit Fathers.

American Bar Association Journal
monthly cassette
From Nltional Association of Blind Law-
yers: $30/year; free with $10/year mem-
bership in National Association of Blind
Lawyers.
Publication of the American Bar Associa-
tion.

American Legion Magazine: For God
and Country

monthly cassette
From Talking American Legion Maga-
zine: free to veterans; others $12/year.
Monthly magazine of the American Le-
gion; articles on current events and news
of int-,rest to veterans.

AnthropologyArchaeology
monthly cassette
From Recorded Periodicals: $40/year;
$20/year if cassettes are returned.
Selections from American Antiquity,
Archaeology, Ethnology, Journal of Field
Archaeology, and related journals.

13



organization addresses begin on p. 32Part 2

Aphra
bimonthly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: £1.80 per copy.
Articles on politics, lifestyles, and health
primarily for women. (British)

Bartimaeus Review
quarterly braille, cassette
From Christian Fellowship for the Blind:
free.
Religious articles; activities of the Chris-
tian Fellowship.

BAUD
quarterly cassette, computer diskette
From Computersmith Enterprises: $241
year.
Topics of interest to blind microcomputer
users. On Apple or IBM diskette.

Beginner Teacher
quarterly cassette
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Sunday school lessons for teachers of
children ages 4 and 5.

Bible Course
monthly braille
From Lutheran Braille Workers: free.
Bible lessons entitled "The Fundamentals
of the Christian Faith," "The Life of
Christ," and "The Life of Saint Paul."

Bible Today
bimonthly cassette
From Xavier Society for the Blind: free.
Scripture for daily living and for ministry.
Published by the Liturgical Press, St.
John's Abbey.

Big Times
monthly
From Big Times: $20/year.
Human interest, cartoons, poetry, editori-
als on rural America; farming news.

large print

The Blind Citizen: The Voice of the
Organized Blind in California

quarterly braille, cassette
From National Federation of the Blind of
California: free.
Activities of the California chapter of
NFB and reports on current issues.

The Blind Educator
semiannual braille, cassette
From National Federation of the Blind
Association of Blind Educators: $15/year;
free with membership in National Asso-
ciation of Blind Educators.
Profiles of successful blind educators; job,
legal, and legislative information.

Braille Chess Magazine
quarterly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: £2.90 per copy.
Also available free in braille edition from
cooperating libraries; see Part 1.
Chess; news of current trends and compe-
titions. (British)

The Braille Forum
bimonthly braille, cassette, large print
From American Council of the Blind:
free.
Activities of the American Council of the
Blind; covers legislation, technical aids,
and human interest stories.

1 4 9



Part 2 contact organization named in entry

Braille Journal of Physiotherapy
monthly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: free.
Also available free in braille edition from
cooperating libraries; see Part 1.
Articles from Physiotherapy, journal of
the Association of Blind Chartered Phys-
iotherapists. (British)

Braille Mirror
10 issues/year braille
From Braille Institute of America: free.
General-interest articles selected from a
wide variety of print magazines and news-
papers; columns of interest to blind per-
sons; pull-out recipe supplement.

Braille Monitor
monthly braille, cassette, disc
From National Federation of the Blind:
$25/year; or free upon request.
Current legislative issues, legal cases, and
social concerns affecting the blind; news
of aids and appliances; alternative tech-
niques; features on blind persons.

Braille Music Magazine
monthly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: £2.60 per copy.
Also available free in braille edition from
cooperating libraries; see Part 1.
Articles about classical music for profes-
sional and amateur musicians; reviews of
new braille music publications. (British)

10

Braille Science Journal
monthly braille
From Scottish Braille Press: L4.50/year.
General-interest articles about astronomy,
ecology, medicine, and new technology.
(British)

Braille Star Theosophist
quarterly braille
From Theosophical Book Association for
the Blind: free.
Articles on theosophy, esoteric philoso-
phy, meditation, karma, reincarnation,
metaphysics, spiritual awareness, and
perception.

Breaking New Ground
quarterly cassette
From Breaking New Ground Resource
Center: free.
Information on adaptive equipment for
farmers with physical disabilities and on
special events, and technical articles of
interest to farmers with disabilities.

The Brief
semiannual cassette
i-7rom National Association of Blind Law-
yers: $6/year; free with $10/year regular
or $5/year student membership.
Recent legal cases of interest to blind
individuals.

BVA Bulletin
bimonthly cassette, large print
From Blinded Veterans Association: free.
Newsletter of the BVA. Articles about
blindness; reports on legislation, employ-
ment, and aids and appliances for blind
individuals; association activities.

15



organization addresses begin on p. 32Part 2

Castle
quarterly cassette
From Gintautas Burba, editor: $9/year.
Information on correspondence chess;
news of blind chess clubs and competi-
tions.

Catholic Digest
monthly cassette
From Xavier Society for the Blind: free.
General-interest and religious articles,
many condensed from Catholic periodi-
cals.

Catholic Near East
quarterly cassette
From Xavier Society for the Blind: free.
Articles on culture and customs of people
of the Near East; publication of the
Catholic Near East Association.

'Catholic Review
11 issues/year braille, cassette, large print
From Xavier Society for the Blind: free.
Articles from Catholic periodicals.

Challenger
quarterly cassette
From Challenger Magazine: $20/year.
Chess news and instruction from the
United States Braille Chess Association.

Channels of Blessing
bimonthly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: Ll per copy.
Evangelical digest; Bible stories. (British)

Chess Life
monthly cassette
From Gintautas Burba, editor: Free on
loan.
Excerpts from Chess Life magazine.

Children's Friend
monthly braille
From Christian Record Services: free.
Character-building stories.

Choice Magazine Listening
bimonthly cassette
From Choice Magazine Listening: free.
Also available on loan in cassette edition
from cooperating libraries; see Part 1.
An anthology of unabridged articles,
poetry, and f,:tion from more than 80
magazines such as the Atlantic, Audubon,
Esquire, the New Yorker, and
Smithsonian; occasionally includes mate-
rial from other media sources.

Christ in Our Home
quarterly braille, cassette
From ELCA Braille and Tape Services:
free for braille; $8/year for cassette.
Daily devotions.

The Christian Life
monthly braille
From Lutheran Library for the Blind: free.
Religious articles; light fiction.

Christian Magnifier
monthly large print
From Lutheran Braille Evangelism Asso-
ciation: $5/year.
Devotions; inspirational articles.

16 11



Part 2 contact organization named in entry

Christian Record
monthly braille
From Christian Record Services: free.
Devotional and inspirational articles.

Christian Record Talking Magazine
bimonthly disc
From Christian Record Services: free.
Articles, interviews, and features on reli-
gious subjects; a column on health.

Christian Science Bible Lessons
monthly braille
From Christian Science Publishing Soci-
ety: $2.50/year.
Bible study guide; selections from the
King James Bible and Science and Health
with Key to the Scriptures by Mary Baker
Eddy.

Christian Science Quarterly
Bible Lessons

quarterly disc
From Talking Book Publishers: $38/year.
Bible study guide; selections from the
King James Bible and Science and Health
with Key to the Scriptures by Mary Baker
Eddy.

Christian Standard Magazine
weekly cassette
From International Christian Braille Mis-
sion: free.
Bible topics; devotional articles and fic-
tion; Sunday school lessons.

Christian Talking Magazine
bimonthly
From Christian Mission for the Sightless:
free.
Devotions; music.

cassette

12

Circle of we
monthly cassette
From Rev. George E. Gray: $15/year;
$10/year if cassettes are returned.
Songs, children's stories, poetry, and
games dealing with a Christian theme.

Citizen
monthly cassette
From Christian Fellowship for the Blind:
free.
Public issues of concern to Christians.

Come Gardening
quarterly Moon type
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: f3/year.
Gardening and the care of houseplants.
(British)

Communication Outlook
quarterly cassette
From Communication Outlook: $18/year.
International publication concerned with
techniques and aids for people who have
communication handicaps due to a neuro-
logical or neuromuscular condition.

Computer World
monthly cassette
From Recorded Periodicals: $40/year;
$20/year if cassettes are returned.
New developments in computer technol-
ogy. One and one-half hours of selections
from each weekly print issue.

17



organization addresses begin on p. 32Part 2

Computers
monthly cassette
From Recorded Periodicals: $40/year;
$20/year if cassettes are returned.
Selected articles from Personal Comput-
ing, Byte, and others.

Contention
monthly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: £1.50 per copy.
National and international politics and
current affairs taken from the Spectator,
the Listener, and other national newspa-
pers. (British)

Crafts Report
monthly
From Jewish Guild for the Blind: 30-day
loan.
Newsletter of mark:ging and management
for the arts and crafts profession.

cassette

Crusade Messenger
bimonthly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: free.
Religious articles produced on behalf of
the Association of Blind Catholics. (Brit-
ish)

Current Events
weekly (Sept-May) braille, large print
From American Printing House for the
Blind: inquire for price.
National school newspaper for grades 7
and 8.

Current Science
biweekly (Sept-May) braille, large print
From American Printing House for the
Blind: inquire for price.
National school newspaper for grades 7-9,
with emphasis on science.

Daily Bread
monthly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: £1.60 per copy.
Daily commentary on passages from the
Old and New Testaments. (British)

Daily Word
monthly braille, cassette, large print
From Unity School of Christianity: free
for braille and cassette; $7/year for large
print.
Daily devotional readings, with articles on
physical and spiritual health, human rela-
tions, and everyday living.

DAV Magazine: The Official Voice
of the Disabled American Veterans
and DAV Auxiliary

monthly cassette
From Disabled American Veterans: free to
members; $4/year to non-members.
Magazine of the Disabled American Vet-
erans.

Deaf Blind News Summary
biweekly braille, large print
From Xavier Society for the Blind: free.
World news written in very simple En-
glish for the beginning reader.

18 13



Part 2 contact organization named in entry

Deaf Blind Weekly News
weekly braille
From Xavier Society for the Blind: free.
World news of a religious nature selected
from the National Catholic News Service.

Decision
monthly braille, cassette
From Christian Fellowship for the Blind:
free.
Features evangelist Billy Graham and
testimonies by converts to Christianity;
Bible study.

Devotions
monthly braille
From Lutheran Braille Workers: free.
A series of devotions, such as "Psalms for
Today" and "Parables for Today."

Dialogue: The Magazine for the Visually
Impaired

quarterly braille, cassette, large print
From Blindskills, Inc.: $20/year.
Also available on loan in cassette edition
from cooperating libraries; see Part 1.
Articles, fiction, and poetry by blind
writers; interviews with successful blind
persons; reports on current legislation,
new products, and services; home and
gardening hints; information about voca-
tional, recreational, and travel opportuni-
ties.

Diane
monthly Moon type
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: 0.40/year.
Articles and fiction primarily of interest to
women. (British)

14

The Disability Rag
bimonthly cassette, large print
From Disability Rag: $12/year.
Editorials, opinion, and brief articles on
disability; emphasis on political action.

Disabled Women's International
annual cassette
From DIA-Women with Disabilities
United: voluntary contribution.
Feminism and disability issues throughout
the world; includes a pen pal column, and
book and film reviews.

Discover
monthly cassette
From Recorded Periodicals: $40/year;
$20/year if cassettes are returned.
Current developments in science; written
in a popular style. Published by the
American Association for the Advance-
ment of Science.

Discovery
monthly braille
From John Milton Society for the Blind:
free.
Inspirational stories, poetry, how-to ar-
ticles, and quizzes for children and youth.

Dots and Taps: Canada's National
Magazine for the Deaf.Blind

quarterly braille, large print
From Canadian National Institute for the
Blind: free; large-print edition available to
Canadians only.
Articles of general interest; medical and
scientific news; humor; correspondence
from deaf-blind persons. (Canadian)

19



organization addresses begin on p. 32Part 2

DVS Bulletin
quarterly braille, cassette, large print
From Descriptive Video Service: free.
Program schedule of selected public
television series; news related to making
television accessible to visually impaired
audiences.

Encounter
bimo-,thly disc
From Christian Record Services: free.
Study of Bible topics and prophecies for
adults and young adults.

Expectations
annual braille
From Braille Institute of America: free.
Anthology of books and selected chapters
from outstanding books for ages 8-13;
includes poetry, embossed pictures, and a
scratch-and-sniff section.

Family Circle
17 issues/year cassette
From Recorded Periodicals: $60/year;
$30/year if cassettes are returned.
Articles on home management; recipes,
fashion and beauty tips, crafts instruc-
tions, and decorating ideas.

FeeHng Sports Magazine
bimonthly cassette, large print
From Braille Sports Foundation: free.
Information about tournaments and other
activities sponsored by organizations
promoting sports for visually impaired
persons.

Feminist Collections: A Quarterly of
Women's Studies Resources

quarterly cassette
From U.W. System: inquire for price.
Feminist research; articles, bibliographies,
book reviews.

Financial and Estate Planning Quarterly
quarterly cassette
From CCH Audi lex: $120/year.
Reviews and explains current legislation
and judicial decisions having an impact
on estate planning.

Fizz
weekly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: £0.75 per copy.
For ages 16-19, with stories, fashion
news, popular gossip, and a horoscope.
(British)

Flash
bimonthly braille, large print
From Torch Trust for the Blind: free.
Religious articles; Bible topics; items of
special interest to young teenagers. (Brit-
ish)

Focus
quarterly cassette, large print
From National Council on Disability:
free.
Activities of the Council and news of
interest to disabled persons.

20 15



Part 2 contact organization named in entry

Focus on the Family
monthly cassette
From Christian Fellowship for the Blind:
free.
Articles dealing with family life from a
Christian perspective.

Fortune
biweekly cassette
From Recorded Periodicals: $60/year;
$40/year if cassettes are returned.
Also available free in braille edition from
cooperating libraries; see Part 1.
Focuses on industrial and commercial
enterprises worldwide; highlights people
and trends.

Forward Day by Day
quarterly braille, cassette, large print
From Forward Movement Publications:
free for braille; voluntary contribution for
cassette; $12/year for large print.
Daily devotions.

Freedom Ideas International
quarterly cassette
From Our Right to Know Braille Press,
Inc.: $10/year; $5/year if cassettes are
returned.
Selections from minority and radical press
print publications; worldwide coverage.

16

Future Reflections: The National
Federation of the Blind Magazine for
Parents of Blind Children

quarterly cassette
From National Federation of the Blind:
$14/year; free with $8 membership in
Parents of Blind Children division of
NFB.
Articles written by parents, educators, and
blind adults about blindness and all as-
pects of rearing a blind child.

Gleanings
bimonthly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: free.
Religious articles produced on behalf of
the Christadelphian Isolation League.
(British)

God's Word for Today
quarterly cassette
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Daily devotional readings.

Good Cheer
quarterly
From Good Cheer Magazine: voluntary
contribution.
Letters and news items of interest to deaf-
blind persons.

braille

The Gospel Messenger
monthly cassette
From Gospel Association for the Blind:
free loan.
Bible study; evangelism, poetry, and
counseling from the Evangelicol Christian
perspective.

21



organization addresses Lzgin on p. 32Part 2

Guideposts: A Practical Guide
to Successful Living

monthly braille, cassette, disc, large print
From Guideposts Associates, Inc.: $9.97/
year.
Interfaith inspirational stories.

Hadley Focus
quarterly braille, cassette
From Hadley School for the Blind: free.
Selected general-interest articles from a
wide variety of print magazines.

Happy Times
monthly braille
From Lutheran Library for the Blind: free.
Religious articles and fiction for ages 6-8.

Harvard Business Review
bimonthly cassette
From Massachusetts Association for the
Blind: $49/year.
Articles concerned with a wide range of
business topics, with special emphasis on
management.

Herald of Christian Science
quarterly braille
From Christian Science Publishing Soci-
ety: $1/year.
Easy-to-read inspirational articles and
testimonies from Christian Science Jour-
nal and Christian Science Sentinel.

Hi-Teen Student
quarterly cassette
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Sunday school lessons for ages 13-17.

Hi-Teen Teacher
quarterly cassette
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Sunday school lesson manual for teachers
in the Hi-Teen series.

Holiness Evangel
bimonthly braille
From Nazarene Publishing House: free.
Religious articles.

Home Help
weekly braille
From Scottish Braille Press: £6.50/year.
Women's magazine that includes fiction,
fashion tips, recipes, and crochet and
knitting patterns. (British)

Horizons
monthly cassette
From Horizons: free.
Contemporary art, filmmaking, and litera-
ture; profiles of creative people in the
visual and performing arts; and reviews of
art exhibits, theatre, music, dance, and
films in the U.S. and other countries.

Hot-Line to Deaf-Blind
biweekly braille
From American Brotherhood for the
Blind: free.
Current events and world news for deaf-
blind people.

17



Part 2 contact organization named in entry

In Focus
semiannual large print
From National Association for Visually
Handicapped: free.
For ages 8-15, with stories, poems,
puzzles, and artwork contributed by read-
ers.

Interaction
quarterly braille
From Lutheran Library for the Blind: free.
Magazine for teachers of religio

The International Newsletter
for the Deaf-Blind

3 issues/year braille, large print
From National Deaf-Blind League: free.
News items of interest to deaf-blind per-
sons. (British)

JBI Voice
10 issues/year
From The Jewish Braille Institute of
America, Inc.: free.
Articles on Jewish culture, current events,
and literature.

disc

Jewish Braille Review
10 issues/year braille
From The Jewish Braille Institute of
America, Inc.: free.
Articles on Jewish culture, current events,
and literature.

18

JOB Recorded Bulletin
8 issues/year cassette
From National Federation of the Blind:
free to any legally blind resident who is
looking for work in the United States.
Compilation of current job openings
within the United States; articles of inter-
est to those in search of a job.

John Milton Adult Lessons
quarterly braille, disc
From John Milton Society for the Blind:
free.
Biblical studies based on Uniform Inter-
national Adult Lessons, International
Lesson Annual, and Bible Discovery.

John Milton Magazine
monthly braille, large print
From John Milton Society for the Blind:
free.
Reprints of articles from religious maga-
zine; includes history, inspirational, sto-
ries, poetry, and devotions.

John Milton Talking Book Magazine
bimonthly disc
From John Milton Society for the Blind:
free.
Reprints of articles from religious maga-
zines; includes history, inspirational sto-
ries, poetry, and devotions.



organization addresses begin on p. 32Part 2

Journal of Visual Impairment
and Blindness

10 issues/year braille, cassette
From American Foundation for the Blind:
$30/year.
An interdisciplinary journal for profes-
sional practitioners and researchers who
work with blind and visually impaired
individuals; reports of legislation and
technological developments.

Junior Student
quarterly cassette
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Sunday school lessons for grades 4-6.

Junior Teacher
quarterly cassette
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Sunday school lessons.

Kaleidoscope: International Magazine of
Literature, Fine Arts, and Disability

semiannual cassette
From Kaleidoscope: $9/year.
Literary and popular writing about dis-
ability; includes critical essays, cartoons,
fiction, poetry, and book reviews. Pub-
lished by United Cerebral Palsy and Ser-
vices for the Handirapped.

Know Your World EXTRA!
weekly (Sept-May) braille, large print
From American Printing House for the
Blind: inquire for price.
High-interest articles for young people
with reading difficulties; ages 10-16.

Lending Library
monthly cassette
From Christian Mission for the Sightless:
free.
Scripture, gospel music, and sermons.

Lifeglow
quarterly large print
From Christian Record Services: free.
For adults and senior citizens.

Lifeprints
4 issues/school year braille, large print
From Blindskills: $15/year.
Articles and news items written by suc-
cessful visually impaired people about
careers, recreation, and technology.

Light of the Moon
monthly Moon type
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: L5.40/year.
Selections from leading print magazines.
(British)

Liguorian
monthly cassette
From Xavier Society for the Blind: free.
Religious articles of general interest to
Catholics. Published by the Redemptorist
Fathers.

Link
bimonthly braille
From Torch Trust for the Blind: free.
Religious articles and international news;
edited for those whose second language is
English. (British)

24
19



Part 2 contact organization named in entry

Lookout
weekly cassette
From International Christian Braille Mis-
sion: free.
Devotional articles and occasional gen-
eral-interest fiction; Sunday school les-
sons.

The Lutheran
17 issues/year cassette
From ELCA Braille and Tape. Services:
$9.25/year.
Official denominational publication of the
Evangelical Lutheran Church in America.

The Lutheran Digest
quarterly braille, large print
From Lutheran Library for the Blind: free.
Inspirational stories and features.

Lutheran Hour Sermons
weekly braille, large print
From Lutheran Braille Workers: free.
Text of weekly sermons that have been
broadcast.

Lutheran Messenger for the Blind
monthly braille, cassette
From Lutheran Library for the Blind: free.
Christian literature.

Lutheran Witness
monthly braille, cassette, large print
From Lutheran Library for the Blind: free.
Official news of the Lutheran Church-
Missouri Synod.

20

Lutheran Woman Today
monthly braille, cassette
From ELCA Braille and Tape Services:
free for braille; $10/year for cassette.
Bible study, articles of interest to women;
publication of the Evangelical Lutheran
Church in America.

Madam
monthly braille
From Scottish Braille Press: f7/year.
Also available free in braille edition from
cooperating libraries; see Part 1.
Women's magazine; serialized fiction,
poetry, and consumer articles; recipes;
beauty and fashion hints; and knitting
patterns. (British)

Maryknoll
monthly cassette
From Xavier Society for the Blind: free.
Activities of men and women of
Maryknoil in various countries. Publica-
tion of the Catholic Foreign Mission
Society of America.

The Matilda Ziegler Magazine
for the Blind

10 issues/year braille;disc
From Matilda Ziegler Magazine for the
Blind: free.
A variety of general-interest articles se-
lected from a broad range of periodicals;
short stories, poetry, humor; pen pals
column; news of special interest to blind
persons, and pen pal contacts.

0 5



organization addresses begin on p. 32Part 2

Medical World News
monthly cassette
From Recorded Periodicals: $40/year;
$20/year if cassettes are returned.
Medical news items; articles with empha-
sis on recent research and trends in the
medical field.

The Merrick-Washington Magazine
for the Blind

semiannual braille
From The Merrick-Washington Magazine
for the Blind: free.
Features articles culled from general-
interest publications.

Microwave Times
bimonthly braille, cassette
From CL Productions: $34/year for
braille; $31/year for cassette.
Tips and techniques on microwave cook-
ing; introduction of new microwave prod-
ucts; includes fifty pre-tested recipes per
issue.

Moment
bimonthly
From The Jewish Braille Institute of
America, Inc.: free.
Jewish culture and opinion.

cassette

Moody Monthly
monthly cassette
From Christian Fellowship for the Blind:
free.
Inspirational experiences in Christian
living.

Moon Magazine
monthly Moon type
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: f4.20/year.
Articles from print magazines. (British)

Moon Messenger
monthly Moon type
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: 0.20/year.
Scripture readings, Bible stories, and a
correspondence column. (British)

My Devotions
monthly braille, large print
From Lutheran Library for the Blind: free.
Daily devotions for ages 8-13.

My Pleasure
monthly braille
From Lutheran Library for the Blind: free.
Christian stories for ages 9-12.

My Weekly Reader
weekly (Sept-May) braille, large print
From American Printing House for the
Blind: inquire for price.
Current events. Elementary scholastic
journal for gradi.... 2 through 6.

NARIC Quarterly: A Newsletter
of Disability and Rehabilitation
Research and Resources

quarterly
From National Rehabilitation Information
Center: free.
Information on new studies and grants
dealing with disability and rehabilitation;
reviews of rehabilitation publications;
listings of local, national, and interna-
tional conferences.

braille

21



Part 2 contact organization named in entry

Nat-Cent News
3 issues/year braille, large print
From Helen Keller National Center for
Deaf-Blind Youths and Adults: free to
deaf-blind individuals; $10/year others.
Newsletter of the Helen Keller National
Center for Deaf-Blind Youths and Adults.
Research reports and activities for deaf-
blind persons.

National Geographic Research
quarterly cassette
From Recorded Periodicals: $20/year;
$10/year if cassettes are returned.
Scientific research projects supported by
the National Geographic Society.

NBA Bulletin
quarterly braille, cassette
From National Braille Association: $30/
year; free to members.
News and ideas about volunteer braille
transcribing; activities of the National
Braille Association.

New Beacon
monthly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: £8.50/year.
Also available free in braille edition from
cooperating libraries; see Part 1.
British journal of blind welfare; articles
for and by blind individuals. (British)

New Beginnings
bimonthly cassette
From La Leche League, International:
$15/year.
Articles about child care, with an empha-
sis on breast feeding.

22

New York Times Large Type Weekly
weekly large print
From New York Times: $58/year.
Also available free in braille and disc
editions from cooperating libraries; see
Part 1.
Highlights from the New York Times,
including a crossword puzzle.

News & Letters
10 issues/year cassette
From Our Right to Know Braille Press,
Inc.: $12.50/year; $2.50/year if cassettes
are returned.
Newspaper covering labor and civil rights
issues; Marxist humanist perspective.

The News R2e1
monthly
From The News Reel, Inc.: $20/year.
Nc.:ws and articles about blind and physi-
cally handicapped people; news items on
current legislation; exchange of informa-
tion on common experiences.

cassette

Newsbits
monthly cassette
From Talking Computers, lnc.: $49/year.
Market news on computer software, hard-
ware, and adaptive peripherals; product
reviews.

Newsweek
weekly cassette, disc
From American Printing House for the
Blind: $70.20/year for cassette; free for
disc.
National and international news and
analysis; reports and features on current
trends and personalities; book, film, and
drama reviews.

27



organization addresses begin on p. 32Part 2

Nursery Teacher
quarterly cassette
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Sunday school lessons for teachers of
preschool-age children.

Omni
monthly cassette
From Recorded Periodicals: $40/year;
$20/year if cassettes are returned.
Science fiction; feature articles and co:-
umns about future developments in com-
munications, space, engineering, and
science.

Our Daily Bread
bimeqthly cassette
From Christian Fellowship for the Blind:
$15/year.
Daily devotional readings.

Our Mag
quarterly braille, large print, Moon type
From Torch Trust for the Blind: free.
Religious articles geared to the needs of
deaf-blind individuals; Bible study. (Brit-
ish)

Our Special
10 issues/year
From National Braille Press: free.
Articles edited especially for blind
women; recipes, crochet and knitting
patterns, hobby ideas, child care, con-
sumer information, travel, and pen pals.

braille

Our Sunday Visitor
weekly cassette
From Xavier Society for the Blind: free.
Catholic newspaper that covers world
news of general interest.

Pathways Student
quarterly cassette
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Sunday school lessons for young adults.

Pathways Teacher
quarterly cassette
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Sunday school lessons for young adults.

PC Advisor
monthly
From PC Advisor: $149/year.
Articles and reviews on hardware and
software for persoilal computers. Includes
productivity tips and computer trends.

cassette

Pentecostal Digest
bimonthly braille
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Selections from Pentecostal Evangel, the
official voice of the General Council of
the Assemblies of God.

Pentecostal Evangel
monthly cassette
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Official publication of the General Coun-
cil of the Assemblies of God.

28
23



Part 2 contact organization named in entry

People
monthly cassette
From Jewish Guild for the Blind: 30-day
free loan.
News and gossip pages from each week's
print edition; compiled monthly.

Physiotherapists' Quarterly
quarterly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: £1.80 per copy.
Articles from professional medical jour-
nals on current topics of interest to phys-
iotherapists. (British)

Piano-Tuners' Quarterly
quarterly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: £1.50 per copy.
Piano tuning; trade news and technical
information tor professional piano tuners.
(British)

Popular Mechanics
monthly cz-sette
From Recorded Periodicals: $40/year;
$20/year if cassettes are returned.
Also available free in braille edition from
cooperating libraries; see Part 1.
Practical advice for the amateur me-
chanic; information on automotive and
home repairs; features on new equipment.

Popular Science
monthly cassette
From Recorded Periodicals: $40/year;
$20/year if cassettes are returned.
New products, trends, and practical appli-
cations of science and technology.

24

Portals of Prayer
quarterly braille, cassette
From Lutheran Library for the Blind: free.
Daily devotions.

Power for Living
monthly braille, cassette
From Christian Fellowship for the Blind:
free.
Inspirational experiences in Christian
living.

Primary Teacher
quarterly
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Sunday school lessons for teachers of
children.

cassette

Progress
monthly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: £1.50 per copy.
Also available free in braille edition from
cooperating libraries; see Part 1.
Articles of general interest selected from
print magazines; current events; consumer
news; people columns; competitions;
letters from readers. (British)

R-A-D-A-R
monthly cassette
From Christian Mission for the Sightless:
free.
Fiction, nonfiction, jokes, and devotions
for children in grades 4-6.

2 9



organization addresses begin on p. 32Part 2

Radio Digest
bimonthly cassette
From Recorded Periodicals: $21/year;
$10.50/year if cassettes are returned.
Selected articles on ham radio and elec-
tronics from CQ, 73, Ham Radio, and
others.

Rainbow
quarterly braille, cassette, large print,
Moon type
From National Deaf-Blind League: free.
News geared to and written by deaf-blind
readers. (British)

Raised Dot Computing Newsletter
bimonthly cassette, computer diskette,

large print
From Raised Dot Computing Inc.: $201
year for cassette; $30/year for computer
diskette; $18/year for large print.
Brief articles about the use of small com-
puters for the blind; topics covered in-
clude low-cost braille devices, voice
synthesis, paperless braille, use of com-
puters by transcribers, and braille transla-
tion. On Apple and MS DOS diskettes.

RE:view
quarterly cassette
From Association for Education and
Rehabilitation of the Blind and Visually
Impaired: free to members; $33/year for
others; $41/year for foreign subscribers.
For professionals in rehabilitation and
education, with articles on methods and
techniques for working with visually
impaired and multihandicapped individu-
als.

Reader's Digest
monthly braille, cassette, disc
From American Printing House for the
Blind: inquire for price.
Short articles, profiles, opinion pieces,
political commentary, and other general-
interest topics; some articles are con-
densed from print magazines; contains
anecdotes, humor, and a condensed book.

Reader's Digest Large-Type Edition
monthly large print
From Reader's Digest Fund for the Blind,
Inc.: $8.95/year.
Selections from Reader's Digest.

Reader's Digest Large-Type Reader
5 issues/year large print
From Reader's Digest Fund for the Blind,
Inc.: $9.89/year.
Selections from Reader's Digest con-
densed books and other Digcst publica-
tions.

The Restoration Herald
monthly cassette
From Christian Mission for the Sightless:
free.
Articles, features, and news from the print
edition of the Restoration Herald, pub-
lished by the Christian Restoration Asso-
ciation.

Review and Herald
quarterly braille
From Christian Record Services: free.
Selections from the Adventist Review.

3 0 25



Part 2 contact organization named in entry

Review for Religious
bimonthly cassette
From Xavier Society for the Blind: free.
Articles on the religious life (monasti-
cism); book reviews. Published by the
Missouri Province Educational Institute of
the Society of Jesus.

Rhetoric
monthly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: £1.50 per copy.
Literary criticism, reviews, poetry, and
essays taken from London Review of
Books, Encounter, and Literary Review.
(British)

Roundabout
quarterly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: £1.50 per copy.
Stories and features for ages 8-12. (Brit-
ish)

Science News
monthly cassette
From Recorded Periodicals: $40/year;
$20/year if cassettes are returned.
Also available free in braille edition from
cooperating libraries; see Part 1.
Excerpts of reports on current programs in
science, medicine, and technology.

Scientific American
monthly cassette
From Recorded Periodicals: $50/year;
$25/year if cassettes are returned.
In-depth articles on a broad range of
subjects in science and technology. Also
includes selections from Nature.

26

Scientific Enquiry
monthly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: £1.50 per copy.
New and current developments in science
and nature, taken from Scientific Ameri-
can, New Scientist, and Science and Na-
ture. (British)

Scrapbook Pages
bimonthly large print
From Thistledown Products: $15/year.
Crossword puzzle; brief articles with
nostalgic theme; recipes; craft instruc-
tions. Six pages in each issue.

Searchlight
quarterly braille, cassette
From Torch Trust for the Blind: free;
cassette edition not available for overseas
subscription.
Religious articles to help deal with mod-
ern problems; for young adults. (British)

The Secret Place
quarterly braille, large print
From American Baptist Churches, U.S.A.:
$16/year for braille; $6.50/year for large
print.
Devotions for daily worship.

Seeing Clearly
semiannual large print
From National Association for Visually
Handicapped: free.
Newsletter for partially sighted adults;
news items about new visual aids and
research to prevent blindness; stories and
poems.

31



organization addresses begin on p. 32 Part 2

Seeing Eye Guide
quarterly
From The Seeing Eye: free.
Newsletter from Seeing Eye dog guide
training school; includes features on
people who utilize the program.

braille

Slate & Style
quarterly braille, cassette, large print
From National Federation of the Blind
Writers Division: $5/year for cassette and
large print; $10/year for braille.
Poetry, short stories, letters, and articles
of interest to blind writers.

Small Business Planning Quarterly
quarterly cassette
From CCH Audi lex: $120/year.
Reviews tax developments affecting small
businesses.

Smith-Kettlewell Technical File
quarterly braille, cassette,

computer diskette
From Smith-Kettlewell Eye Research
Foundation: $18/year for braille; $12/year
for cassette; $16/year for computer dis-
kette.
Devices for blind electronics technicians,
and do-it-yourself projects and techniques
for electronics hobbyists, students, and
professionals. On IBM diskette.

Smithsonian
monthly cassette
From Recorded Periodicals: $40/year;
$20/year if cassettes are returned.
Science, natural history, art, archaeology,
history, and ecology; events at the
Smithsonian Institution.

32

Social Policy
quarterly
From Social Policy: $20/year.
A magazine of commentary and analysis
for social change; concerned with femi-
nism, disability, employment, and other
social policy issues.

cassette

Soundings
monthly braille
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: £1.10 per copy.
Tape and Hi-fi news, with details of se-
lected current record releases. (British)

Spark
monthly braille, large print
From Torch Trust for the Blind: free.
Religious stories and study for ages 7-11.
(British)

Spiritual Light
bimonthly large print
From Christian Mission for the Sightless:
free.
Bible study; poetry; devotional readings.

Standard-Bearer
3 issues/year cassette
From National Accreditation Council for
Agencies Serving the Blind and Visla lly
Handicapped: free.
Official newsletter of NAC.

Straight
monthly
From Christian Mission for the Sightless:
free.
Fiction, nonfiction, jokes, and devotions
for young adults in grades 7 to 12.

cassette

27



Part 2 contact organization named in entry

Strength for the Day
monthly braille, large print
From Lutheran Library for the Blind: free.
Religious articles and light fiction; espe-
cially for convalescents and homebound
individuals.

The Student
monthly braille, disc
From Christian Record Services: free.
Daily Bible study.

The Student Slate
biannual cassette
From National Federation of the Blind
Student Division: $5/year.
Concerns of blind students; alternative
techniques and resources.

Stud ling
10 issues/year braille
From Studie en Vakbibliotheek: inquire
for price.
Features on world affairs, general-interest
articles, fiction, and poetry. In English,
French, and German.

Sunday School Lessons
quarterly braille
From Lutheran Braille Workers: free.
Weekly Sunday school lessons.

28

SunriseTheosophic Perspectives
bimonthly cassette
From Theosophical University Press: free
to visually or physically impaired per-
sons; $25/year for others; $30/year for-
eign.
Theosophic perspectives on contemporary
and ancient science, mythology, religions,
and philosophies, and their applicability
to modem living.

Syndicated Columnists Weekly
weekly braille
From National Braille Press: $18.20/year.
Selection of editorials written by
America's syndicated columnists concern-
ing economics, politics, sports, and social
issues.

Tactic
quarterly braille, large print
From Clovernook Printing House for the
Blind: $10/year for braille; $16/year for
large print.
Computer technology for visually im-
paired persons; readers forum and practi-
cal information submitted by hardware
and software users.

Tax Views
monthly
From CCH Audi lex: $165/year.
Review and analysis of new tax develop-
ments.

cassette

33



organization addresses begin on p. 32 Part 2

Technical Innovations Bulletin
bimonthly
From Innovative Rehabilitation Technol-
ogy: $20/year; $40/year outside U.S.
News items about current computer hard-
ware and software, audio and other tech-
nological aids for blind and visually im-
paired persons.

cassette

Technology Update
bimonthly cassette, large print
From Sensory Aids Foundation: $30/year
for visually impaired individuals; $371
year for other adults; $47/year for organi-
zations.
Newsletter about recent electronic tech-
nology for blind and partially sighted
persons.

Teen Student
quarterly cassette
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Sunday school lessons.

Teen Teacher
quarterly cassette
From General Council of the Assemblies
of God: free.
Sunday school lessons.

Teen Time
8 issues/year braille, large print
From Lutheran Library for the Blind: free.
Christian religious stories.

Theological Times
quarterly braille, cassette
From Royal National Institute for the
Blind: £2.60 per copy.
Articles from theoiogical periodicals
representing many denominations. (Brit-
ish)

Tikkun: A Bimonthly Jewish Critique of
Politics, Culture, and Society

bimonthly cassette
From The Jewish Braille Institute of
America, Inc.: free.
Articles on Jewish culture, literature, and
politics; book reviews.

TimeSelections
monthly cassette
From Jewish Guild for the Blind Cassette
Library: free.
Selected articles from Time magazine.

Timely Topics
monthly cassette
From Recorded Periodicals: $40/year;
$20/year if cassettes are returned.
One and one-half hours per week of se-
lected articles from Time magazine, cov-
ering international affairs, business, and
personalities.

The Toastmaster
monthly cassette
From Toastmasters International: $12/
year.
Articles promoting effective public speak-
ing.

3 4 29



Part 2 contact organization named in entry

The Torch
bimonthly braille, cassette, large print,
Moon type
From Torch Trust for the Blind: free;
cassette edition not available for foreign
subscriptions.
Evangelism and Bible study; information
on new publications of interest. (British)

Torch Times
quarterly braille, cassette
From Torch Trust for the Blind: 0.50/
year; cassette edition not available for
foreign subscription.
Articles of topical and devotional interest.
(British)

Tract Messenger
monthly braille
From Lutheran Braille Evangelism Asso-
ciation: free.
Devotions; inspirational articles.

Trend
weekly braille
From Scottish Braille Press: L6.50/year.
Focuses attention on events and personali-
ties of the pop film and music world;
includes current record charts, a serial
story, and articles of general interest.
(British)

Unity Magazine
monthly braille
From Unity School of Christianity: free.
Stories and lessons regarding the practical
application of Christian principles.

30

The Upper Room
bimonthly braille, cassette, large print
From Upper Room: free for braille; $351
year for cassette; $6.50/year for large
print in English or Spanish.
Daily devotions that are interdenomina-
tional and international in concept; con-
tains meditation, suggested Scripture
reference, and a thought for each day.

Versa News
3 issues/year Versa Braille cassette and

diskette, computer diskette
From Versa News: $25/year; $35/year for
foreign subscribers.
Computer technology for Versa Braille
users and users of other braille access
devices. On IBM diskette.

Voice of the Diabetic
quarterly cassette
From National Federation of the Blind
Diabetics Division: $15/year; free with
$5/year membership in Diabetics Divi-
sion.
Personal stories and practical guidance by
blind diabetics and medical professionals.

We Would See Jesus
monthly braille
From International Christian Braille Mis-
sion: free.
Selected reprints from Christian periodi-
cals concerned with Christian theology
and 3iving.

Wee Wisdom
monthly braille
From Unity School of Christianity: free.
Stories, poems, and games for ages 3-11.

35



organization addresses begin on p. 32Part 2

Window on Technology
quarterly computer diskette
From Program Technology Branch: free.
Technological solutions for people with
disabilities; products review. For MS-
DOS only.

The Womyn's Braille Press Newsletter
quarterly braille, casstte
From Womyn's Braille Press: inquire for
price.
Articles and news items by blind and
disabled women on feminism and related
issues.

Work life: A Publication on Employment
and Persons with Disabilities

quarterly braille, cassette, large print
From President's Committee on Employ-
ment of People with Disabilities: free.
Issues of interest to employers and to
persons with disabilities; biographical
articles on successfully employed indi-
viduals.

Worldradio
monthly cassette
From Tom Carten: free.
Amateur radio news and information;
regular column on "handicapped hams."

Young and Alive
bimonthly braille, large print
From Christian Record Services: free.
Adventure stories and devotional articles
for young adults.

3 6 31



Part 2Appendix

Addresses of Sodrces
Other Than
Cooperating Libraries

American Baptist Churches, U.S.A
Board of Educational Ministries
Valley Forge, PA 19482

American Brotherhood for the Blind
Twin Vision Publishing Division
18440 Oxnard Street
Tarzana, CA 91356
(818) 343-2022

American Council of the Blind
Braille Forum
1155 15th Street NW, Suite 720
Washington DC 20005
(202) 467-5081
800-424-8666

American Founde,on for the Blind
15 West 16th Street
New York, NY 10011
(212) 620-2147
800-232-5463

American Printing House for the Blind
183' Frankfort Avenue
Louisville, KY 40206
(502) 895-2405

Architectural and Transportation
Barriers Compliance Board
1111 18th Street NW, Suite 501
Washington, DC 20036-3894

32

Association for Education and
Rehabilitation of the Blind
and Visually Impaired
206 North Washington Street
Alexandria, VA 22314
800-365-9753

Big Times
104 Depot Street
P.O. Box 240
Archbold, OH 43502

Blinded Veterans Association
477 H Street NW
Washington, DC 20001-2694
(202) 371-8880
800-669-7079

Blindskills
P.O. Box 5181
Salem, OR 97304
(503) 581-4224

Braille Institute of America
741 North Vermont Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90029
(213) 660-3880

Braille Sports Foundation
4601 Excelsior Avenue South
St. Louis Park, MN 55416
(612) 920-9363

Breaking New Ground Resource
Center Department of Agricultural
Engineering
Purdue University
West Lafayette, IN 47907
(317) 494-1191

37



AddressesOther Sources

Gintautas Burba
30 Snell Street
Brockton, MA 02401

Canadian National Institute for the
Blind
1929 Bayview Avenue
Toronto, Ontario M4G 3E8
CANADA

Tom Carten
1602-H King's College
Wilkes-Bane, PA 18711
(717) 826-5900

CCII Audi lex
4025 West Peterson Avenue
Chicago, IL 60646

Challenger Magazine
37 Hampshire Street
Lowell, MA 01850
(518) 454-8130

Choice Magazine Listening
85 Channel Drive
Port Washington, NY 11050
(516) 883-8280

Christian Fellowship for the Blind
P.O. Box 26
South Pasadena, CA 91030
(818) 799-3935

Christian Mission for the Sightless
5354 Bay Scout Road
Indianapolis, IN 46226
(317) 549-2386

Christian Record Services
4444 South 52nd St.
Lincoln, NE 68516
(402) 488-0981

Christian Science Publishing Society
Magazine Marketing Department
1 Norway Street
Boston, MA 02115

The Clovernook Center Opportunities
for the Blind
7000 Hamilton Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45231
(513) 522-3860

CL Productions
2905 Berkshire Drive
Mesquite, TX 75150
(214) 681-2771

Communication Outlook Artificial
Language Laboratory
405 Computer Center
Michigan State University
East Lansing, MI 48824

Computersmith Enterprises
115 North Keats Avenue
Louisville, KY 40206

Descriptive Video Services
WGBH
125 Western Avenue
Boston, MA 02134
(617) 492-2777 ext. 3490

38
33



Addresses Other Sources

DIA-Women's International
P.O. Box 323
Stuyvesant Station
New York, NY 10009
(212) 794-1593

The Disability Rag
P.O. Box 6453
Syracuse, NY 13217

Disabled American Veterans
P.O. Box 14301
Cincinnati, OH 45250-0301
(606) 441-7300

ELCA Braille and Tape Services
426 South Fifth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55440
(612) 330-3502

Forward Movement Publications
412 Sycamore Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202

General Council of the Assemblies of
God
Library for the Blind
1445 Boonville Avenue
Springfield, MO 65802
(417) 862-2781

Good Cheer Magazine
1425 Atlanta
Idaho Falls, ID 83402

Gospel Association for the Blind
P.O. Box 62
Delray Beach, FL 33447
(407) 274-9700

34

Rev. George E. Gray
1002 Johnson Street
Pasadena, TX 77506
(713) 477-4307

Guideposts Associates, Inc.
39 Seminary Hill Road
Caramel, NY 10512
800-431-2344

Hadley School for the Blind
700 Elm Street
Winnetka, IL 60093
(312) 446-8111

Helen Keller National Center for
Deaf-Blind Youths and Adults
111 Middleneck Road
Sands Point, NY 11050
(516) 944-8900

Horizons
P.O. Box 985
Gambrills, MD 21054
(703) 533-7413

Innovative Rehabilitation Technology
429 Castro Street
Mountain View, CA 94041
(415) 961-3161

International Christian Braille Mission
600 Kanawha Boulevard West
Charleston, WV 25302-1999
(304) 343-6157

The Jewish Braille Institute
of America, Inc.
110 East 30th Street
New York, NY 10016
(212) 889-2525

3 9



AddressesOther Sources

Jewish Guild for the Blind
Cassette Library International
15 West 65th Street
New York, NY 10023
(212) 769-6200

John Milton Society for the Blind
475 Riverside Drive, Room 455
New York, NY 10115
(212) 870-3335

Kaleidoscope
National Cerebral Palsy and Services
for the Handicapped
326 Locust Street
Akron, OH 43302
(216) 762-9755

La Leche League, International
9616 Minneapolis Avenue
Franklin Park, Il 60131

Lutheran Braille Evangelism
Association
1740 Eugene Street
White Bear Lake, MN 55110
(612) 426-0469

Lutheran Braille Workers
P.O. Box 5000
Yucaipa, CA 92399
(714) 795-8977

Lutheran Library for the Blind
1333 South Kirkwood Road
St. Louis, MO 63122
(314) 965-9000

Matilda Ziegler Magazine for the Blind
20 West 17th Street
New York, NY 10011
(212) 242-0263

The Merrick-Washington Magazine for
the Blind
319 Wayne Circle
Durham, NC 27707
(919) 688-9515

National Accreditation Council for
Agencies Serving the Blind and
Visually Handicapped
232 Madison Avenue NW, Suite 907
New York, NY 10016
(212) 779-8080

National Association for Visually
Handicapped
22 West 21st Street, 6th Floor
New York, NY 10010
(212) 889-3141

National Association of Blind Lawyers
5982 Southland Park Drive
Sacramento, CA 95822
(916) 424-2226

National Braille Association
1290 University Avenue
Rochester, NY 14607
(716) 473-0900

National Braille Press
88 St. Stephen Street
Boston, MA 02115
(617) 266-6160

Massachusetts Association for the Blind
200 Ivy Street
Brookline, MA 02146

4 0
35



Addresses Other Sources

National Council on Disability
800 Independence Avenue SW
Suite 814
Washington, DC 20591

National Deatalind League
18 Rainbow Court
Paston Ridings, Peterborough PE4 6UP
ENGLAND

National Federation of the Blind
1800 Johnson Street
Baltimore, MD 21230
(301) 659-9314

National Federation of the Blind
Association of Blind Educators
c/o Patricia Munson, President
833 Key Route Boulevard
Albany, CA 94706
(415) 526-1668

National Federation of the Blind
Diabetics Division
811 Cherry Street, Suite 306
Columbia, MO 65201
(314) 875-8911

National Federation of the Blind
Job Opportunities for the Blind
1800 Johnson Street
Baltimore, MD 21230
(301) 659-9314
800-638-7518

National Federation of the Blind
of California
5982 Southland Park Drive
Sacramento, CA 95822
(916) 424-2226

36

National Federation of the Blind
Student Division
c/o Michael Baillis, President
P.O. Box 8A
Yale Station
New Haven, CT 06520

National Federation of the Blind
Writers Division
2704 Beach Drive
Merrick, NY 11566

National RehabilitatiOn
Information Center
8455 Colesville Road, Suite 935
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3319
800-346-2742

Nazarene Publishing House
2923 Troost Avenue
Box 527
Kansas City, MO 64141

New York Times
P.O. Box 5792
New York, NY 10087-5792
800-631-2580

News Reel Club Inc.
c/o Stanley Doran
5 East Long Street, Room 802
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 469-8201

Our Right to Know Braille Press, Inc.
640 Bayside
Detroit, MI 48217
(313) 842-1804

41



AddressesOthei. ources

PC Advisor
999 Main Street, Station 200
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
800-222-3547

President's Committee on Employment
of People with Disabilities
1111 20th Street NW, Suite 636
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 653-5044

Program Technology Branch
Ministry of Community and Social Ser-
vices
5140 Yonge Street, 12th floor
North York, Ontario M2N 6L7
CANADA

Raised Dot Computing Inc.
408 South Baldwin
Madison, WI 53703

Reader's Digest Fund for the Blind,
Inc.
Reader's Digest Large-Type Edition
P.O. Box 241
Mount Morris, IL 61054
800-345-0257

Reader's Digest Fund for the Blind,
Inc.
Reader's Digest Large-Type Reader
P.O. Box 262
Mount Morris, IL 61054
800-345-0257

Recorded Periodicals
Division of Associated Services
for the Blind
919 Walnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19107
(215) 627-0600

Royal National Institute for the Blind
Customer Service
P.O. Box 173
Peterborough PE2 OWS
ENGLAND

4 2

Scottish Braille Press
Craigmillar Park
Edinburgh EH16 5NB
SCOTLAND

The Seeing Eye
P.O. Box 375
Morristown, NJ 07963-0375

Sensory Aids Foundation
399 Sherman Avenue, Suite 12
Palo Alto, CA 94306

Smith-Kettlewell Eye
Research Foundation
2232 Webster Street
San Francisco, CA 94115

Social Policy
25 West 43rd Street
Room 620
New York, NY 10036

Studling
Studie en Vakbibliothcek
Molenpad 2
1016 G M Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

37



Addresses---Other Sources

Talking American Legion Magazine
P.O. Box 1055
Indianapolis, IN 46206
(317) 635-8411

Talking Book Publishers
P.O. Box 1653
Englewood, CO 80150-1653
(303) 778-8606

Talking Computers, Inc.
140 Little Falls Street, Suite 208
Falls Church, VA 22046
(703) 241-8224

Theosophical Book Association
for the Blind
Krotona 54
Ojai, CA 93023

Theosophical University Press
P.O. Bin C
Pasadena, CA 91109

Thistledown Products
P.O. Box 5583
Arlington, VA 22205

Toastmasters International
P.O. Box 9052
Mission Viejo, CA 92690-7052
(714) 858-8255

The Torch Trust for the Blind
Torch House
Hallaton, Market Harborough
Leicestershire LE16 8UJ
ENGLAND

38

United Methodist Publishing House
201 Eighth Avenue, South
Nashville, TN 37202
800-672-6421

Unity School of Christianity
Unity Village, MO 64065
(816) 524-3550

Upper Room
1908 Grand Avenue
Nashville, TN 37202

U.W. System
Women's Studies Librarian
112A Memorial Library
728 State Street
Madison, WI 53706
(608) 263-5754

Versa News
do David Goldstein
87 Sanford Lane
Stamford, CT 06905

Womyn's Braille Press
P.O. Box 8475
Minneapolis, MN 55408

Xavier Society for the Blind
154 East 23rd Street
New York, NY 10010
(212) 473-7800

3



Title Index

Boldface page numbers indicate
magazines available free through
cooperating libraries.

A
Access America
Adult Bible Studies
Adult Student
Adult Teacher
AFB News

8

8

8

8

8

America 8

American Bar Association Journal 8

American Heritage 1

American Legion Magazine: 8

For God and Country
Analog 1

Anthropology-7Archaeology 8

Aphra 9

The Atlantic 1

Bartimaeus Review 9

BAUD 9

Beginner Teacher 9

Das Beste aus Reader's Digest 1

Better Homes and Gardens 1

Bible Course 9

Bible Today 9

Big Times 9

The Blind Citizen: The Voice of the 9
Organized Blind in California
The Blind Educator 9

Book World 1

Boy's Life
Braille Book Review

1

1

Braille Chess Magazine 1, 9

The Braille Forum 9

Braille Journal of Physiotherapy 1, 10

Braille Mirror 10

Braille Monitor 10

Braille Music Magazine 2, 10

Braille Scienc., Journal 10

Braille Star Theosophist 10

Braille Variety News 2

Breaking New Ground 10

The Brief 10

Buenhogar 2

BVA Bulletin 10

Castle 11

Catholic Digest 11

Cat!. ".^. Near East 11

Catholi.: Review 11

Challenger 11

Channels of Blessing 11

Chess Life 11

Children's Digest 2

Children's Friend 11

Choice Magazine Listening 2

Christ in Our Home 11

The Christian Life 11

Christian Magnifier 11

Christian Record 12

Christian Record Talking Magazine 12

Christian Science Bible Lessons 12

Christian Science Quarterly Bible
Lessons

12

Christian Standard Magazine 12

Christian Talking Magazine 12

39



Title Index CG

Circle of Love
Citizen
Come Gardening
Communication Outlook
Computer World
Computers
Consumer Reports
Consumers' Research
Contemporary Sound Track: A Review
of Pop, Jazz, Rock, and Country
Contention

12

12

12

12

12

13

2

2

2

13

Cooking Light: The Magazine of 2
Food and Fitness
Crafts Report 13

Crusade Messenger 13

Current Events 13

Current Science 13

Daily Bread 13

Daily Word 13

DAV Magazine: The Official Voice 13

of the Disabled American Veteran and
DAV Auxiliary
Deaf Blind News Summary 13

Deaf Blind Weekly News 14

Decision 14

Devotions 14

Dialogue: The Magazine for the 2, 14
Visually Impaired
Diane 14

The Disability Rag 14

Disabled Women's International 14

Discover 14

Discovery 14

40

Dots and Taps: Canada's National 14

Magazine for the Deaf-Blind
DVS Bulletin 15

Ebony 3
Ellery Queen's Mystery Magazine 3
Encore 3
Encounter 15

Expectations 15

Family Circle
Farm Journal
Feeling Sports Magazine
Feminist Collections: A Quarterly of
Women's Studies Resources
Financial and Estate Planning
Quarterly 15

Fizz 15

Flash 15

Focus 15

Focus on the Family 16

Foreign Affairs 3

Fortune 3, 16
Forward Day by Day 16

Freedom Ideas International 16

Future Reflections: The National 16

Federation of the Blind Magazine for
Parents of Blind Children

15

3
15

15

Gleanings
God's Word for Today
Good Cheer

16

16

16



Title IndexGM

Good Housekeeping 3 John Milton Magazine 18

The Gospel Messenger 16 John Milton Talking Book Magazine 18

Guideposts: A Practical Guide to 17 Journal Français d'Amérique 4
Successful Living Journal of Counseling and 4

Development

H Journal of Rehabilitation 4

Journal of Visual Impairment and 19
Hadley Focus 17

Blindness
Happy Times 17

Junior Student 19
Harper's 3 Junior Teacher 19
Harvard Business Review 17

Health 3
Herald of Christian Science 17 K
Hi-Teen Student 17 Kaleidoscope: International Magazine 19

Hi-Teen Teacher 17 of Literature, Fine Arts, and Disability

Historic Preservation 3 Kip linger's Personal Finance Magazine 4

Holiness Evangel 17 Know Your World EXTRA! 19

Home Help 17

Horizons 17 L
Hot-Line to Deaf-Blind 17 Ladies' Home Journal 4

Lending Library 19

I Lifeglow 19

In Focus 18 Lifeprints 19

Inside Sports 3 Light of the Moon 19

Interaction 18 Liguorian 19

The International Newsletter for the 18 Link 19

Deaf-Blind Lookout 20

Isaac Asimov's Science Fiction 3 The Lutheran 20

Magazine The Lutheran Digest 20

Lutheran Hour Sermons 20JLutheran Messenger for the Blind 20

Lutheran Witness 20
Jack and Jill 4

Lutheran Woman Today 20
JBI Voice 18

Jewish Braille Review 18

JOB Recorded Bulletin 18

John Milton Adult Lessons 18 Madam 4, 20

6
41



Title Index MP

Magazine of the Month 4

Maryknoll 20
The Matilda Ziegler Magazine for 20
the Blind
Medical World News 21

The Merrick-Washington Magazine 21
for the Blind
Microwave Times 21

Moment 21

Money 4

Moody Monthly 21

Moon Magazine 21

Moon Messenger 21

Musical America 4

The Musical Mainstream 5

My Devotions 21

My Pleasure 21

My Weekly Reader 21

N
NARIC Quarterly: A Newsletter of 21
Disability and Rehabilitation Research
and Resources
Nat-Cent News 22

The Nation 5

National Geographic
National Geographic Research
National Geographic World
National Review
Natural History
NBA Bulletin

5

22

5

5

5

22

New Beacon 5, 22
New Beginnings 22

New Choices 5

New York Times Urge Type Weekly 5, 22
News 5

42

News & Letters
The News Reel
Newsbits
Newsweek
Nursery Teacher

0
Omni
Our Daily Bread
Our Mag
Our Special
Our Sunday Visitor
Outdoor Life

P
Parenting

22
22
22
22
23

23

23

23

23

23

5

5
Pathways Student 23

Pathways Teacher 23

PC Advisor 23
PC/Computing 6
Pentecostal Digest 23

Pentecostal Evan el 23
People 24
FAI siothetyIarterl 24
Piano-Tuners' Quarterly 24
Playboy 6
Poetry 6
Popular Mechanics 6, 24
Popular Music Lead Sheets 6
Popular Science 24
Portals of Prayer 24
Power for Living 24
Prevention: The Magazine for Better 6
Health
Primary Teacher

4 7

24



Title IndexQT

Progress 6, 24

QST 6

R-A-D-A-R 24

Radio Digest 25

Rainbow 25

Raised Dot Computing Newsletter 25

Ranger Rick's Nature Magazine 6

RE:view 25

Reader's Digest 25

Reader's Digest Large-TYpe Edition 25

Reader's Digest Large-Type Reader 25

The Restoration Herald 25

Review and Herald 25

Review for Religious 26

Rhetoric 26

Roundabout 26

Science News 6, 26

Scientific American 26

Scientific Enquiry 26

Scrapbook Pages 26

Searchlight 26

The Secret Place 26

Seein 26

Seeing Eye Guide 27

Se:, A .1:%nes del Reader's Digest 6

Seventeen 7

Slate & Style 27

Small Business Planning Quarterly 27

48

Smith-Kettlewell Technical File 27

Smithsonian 27

Social Policy 27

Social Work 7

Soundings 27

Spark 27

Spiritual Light 27

Sports Illustrated 7

§:ports Schedules 7

Standard-Bearer 27

Stereo Review 7

Straight 27

Strength for the Day 28

The Student 28

The Student Slate 28

Studling 28

Sunday School Lessons 28

SunriseTheosophic Perspectives 28

Syndicated Columnists Weekly 28

Tactic
Talking Book To ics
Tax Views
Technical Innovations Bulletin
Technology Update
Teen Student
Teen Teacher

28
7

28

29

29
29

29

Teen Time 29

Theological Times 29

Tikkun: A Bimonthly Jewish Critique 29
of Politics, Culture, and Society
TimeS ctions 29

Timely Topics 29

The Toastmaster 29

43



Title Index TY

The Torch 30
Torch Times 30
Tract Messenger 30
Travel/Holiday 7

Trend 30
True West 7

U.S. News and World Report 7
Unity Magazine 30
Update 7

The Upper Room 30

Versa News 30
Voice of the Diabetic 30

We Would See Jesus 30
Wee Wisdom 30
Window on Technology 31
The Womyn's Braille Press Newsletter 31
Work life: A Publication on
Employment and Persons with
Disabilities

31

Worldradio 31

The Writer 7

Young and Alive 31

4 9
44



Subject Index

Boldface page numbers indicate
magazines available free through
cooperating libraries.

The Arts
Horizons
Kaleidoscope
Smithsonian

Black Perspective

17

19

27

Ebony 3

The Merrick-Washington Magazine 21

for the Blind

Blind and Physically
Handicapped
Access Americ 8

AFB News 8

BAUD 9

The Blind Citizen: The Voice of the 9
Organized Blind in California
The Braille Forum 9

Braille Monitor 10

The Brief 10

BVA Bulletin 10

Communication Outlook 12

Dialogue: The Magazine for the 2, 14
Visually Impaired
The Disability Rag 14

DVS Bulletin 15

Encore 3

Feeling Sports Magazine 15

Focus 15

50

-Future Reflections: The National_ 16
Federation of the Blind Magazine for
Parents of Blind Children
JOB Recercifx1 Bulletin 18

Journal of Rehabilitation 4
Journal of Visual Impairment and 19

Blindness
Kaleidoscope 19

Lifeprints 19

The Merrick-Washington Magazine 21

for the Blind
New Beacon (British) 5, 22
News 5

The News Reel 22

RE:view 25

Seeing Clearly 26
Seeing Eye Guide 27

Smith-Kettlewell Technical File 27

The Student Slate 28

Tactic 28

Technical Innovations Bulletin 29

Technology Update 29

Update 7

Versa News 30

Voice of the Diabetic 30
The Womyn's Braille Press Newsletter 31

Business and
Consumerism
Consumer Reports
Consumers' Research

2

2

Financial and Estate Planning
Quarterly 15

Fortune 3, 16

Harvard Business Review 17

45



Subject Index Business and Consumerism

Kip linger's Personal Finance Magazine 4
Money
Small i3usiness Planning Quarterl
Tax Views

Work life: A Publication on
Employment and Persons with
Disabilities

4
27

28

31

Children's Magazines
Boy's Life 1

Children's Digest 2

Circle of Love 12

Current Events 13

Current Science 13

Discovery 14

Expectations 15

Flash (British) 15

Happy Times 17

In Focus 18

Jack and Jill 4
Junior Student 19

Know Your World EXTRA! 19

My Devotions 21

My Pleasure 21

My Weekly Reader 21

National Geographic World 5

R-A-D-A-R 24

Ranger Rick's Nature Magazine 6
Roundabout (British) 26

Spark (British) 27

Wee Wisdom 30

Computers
BAUD 9

Computer World 12

46

Computers 13

Newsbits 22
PC Advisor 23
PC/Computing 6
Raised Dot Computing Newsletter 25

Smith-Kettlewell Technical File 27
Tactic 28
Versa News 30

Contemporary Culture
Aphra (British) 9

The Atlantic 1

Disabled Women's International 14

Feminist Collections: A Quarterly of
Women's Studies Resources

15

Freedom Ideas International 16

Harper's 3

National Geographic 5

News & Letters 22

Playboy 6
Social Policy 27
The Womyn's Braille Press Newsletter 31

Current Affairs
The Atlantic 1

Braille Mirror 10

Contention 13

Deaf Blind News Summary 13

Foreign Affairs 3

Freedom Ideas International 16

Hadley Focus 17

Harper's 3

Hot-Line to Deaf-Blind 17

JBI Voice 18

Jewish Braille Review 18



Subject IndexGeneral Interest

The Nation 5

National Review 5

New York Ttmes Large Type Weekly 5, 22
News & Letters 22

Newsweek 22

Progress (British) 6, 24

Rainbow (British) 25

Stud ling 28

Syndicated Columnists Weekly 28

TimeSeiections 29

Timely Topics 29

U.S. News and World Report 7

Deaf-Blind
Deaf Blind News Summary 13

Deaf Blind Weekly News 14

Dots and Taps: Canada's National 14

Magazine for the Deaf-Blind (Canadian)
Good Cheer 16

Hot-Line to Deaf-Blind 17

The International Newsletter for the 18

Deaf-Blind (British)
Nat-Cent News 22

Our Mag (British) 23

Rainbow (British) 25

Foreign Language
French
Journal Francais d'Amérique 4

Foreign Language-
German
Das Beste aus Reader:s Digest 1

5 2

Foreign Language-
Multilingual
Studling 28

Foreign LanguageL.
Spanish
Buenhozar 2

Selecciones del Reader's Digest 6

General Interest
AFB News 8

The Atlantic 1

Braille Mirror 10

Braille Variety News 2

Choice Magazine Listening 2

Dots and Taps: Canada's National 14

Magazine for the Deaf-Blind (Canadian)
DVS Bulletin 15

Ebony 3

Focus on the Family 16

Hadley Focus 17

Harper's 3

Kaleidoscope: International Magazine 19

of Literature, Fine Arts, and Disability
Light of the Moon (British) 19

Magazine of the Month 4
The Matilda Ziegler Magazine for the 20
Blind
The Merrick-Washington Magazine for
the Blind
Moon Magazine (British)
Newsweek
People
Progress (British)

21

21

22

24

6, 24

47



Subject Index General Interest

Reader's Digest 25

Reader's Digest Large-Type Edition 25

Reader's Digest Large-Type Reader 25

Stud ling 28

TimeSelections 29

Timely Topics 29

The Toastmaster 29

Trend (British) 30

Health
Cooking Light: The Magazine of 2

Food and Fitness
Encore 3

Health
Medical World News
Parenting

3

21

5

Prevention: The Magazine for Better
Health
Voice of the Diabetic
Window on Technology

History
American Heritage

6

30

31

1

AnthropologyArchaeology
Historic Preservation
Smithsonian
True West

8

3

27

7

Hobbies
Better Homes and Gardens 1

Braille Chess Magazine (British) 1, 9

Castle 11

Challenger
Chess Life

48

Crafts Report
Family Circle
Good Housekeeping
Home Help (British)
Ladies' Home Jouirnal
Madam (British)
Our Special
Popular Mechanics
Popular Science
QST
Radio Digest
Smith-Kettlewell Technical File
Worldradio

13

15

3
17

4

4, 20
23

6, 24
24

6

Home, Farm, and
Garden Management

25

27

31

Better Homes and Gardens
Big Times
Braille Mirror
Breaking New Ground
Come Gardening (British)
Cooking Light: The Magazine of Food
and Fitness
Diane (British)

1

9

10

10

12

2

Family Circle
Farm Journal
Future Reflections: The National
Federation of the Blind Magazine for
Parents of Blind Children
Good H3usekeeping
Home Help (British)
Ladies' Home Journal
Madam (British)
Microwave Times
New Beginnings

53

14

15

3

16

3

17

4

4, 20
21

22



Subject IndexOrganization Publications

Our Special
Seventeen

23 Contemporary Sound Track: A Review 2

7 of Pop, Jazz, Rock, and Country
Horizons 17

Musical America 4

The Musical Mainstream 5

Piano-Tuners' Quarterly (British) 24

Popular Music Lead Sheets 6

Soundings (British) 27

Stereo Review 7

Trend (British) 30

Law
American Bar Association Journal 8

The Brief 10

Financial and Estate Planning
Quarterly 15

Small Business Planning Quarterly 27

Tax Views 28

Literature
Analog 1

The Atlantic 1

Book World 1

Braille Book Review 1

Choice Magazine Listening 2

Dialogue: The Magazine for the 2, 14
Visually Impaired
Ellery Queen's Mystery Magazine 3

Harper's 3

Horizons 17

Isaac Asimov's Science Fiction 3
Magazine
JBI Voice 18

Jewish Braille Review 18

Madam (British) 4, 20
Omni 23

Poetry 6

Rhetoric (British) 26

Stud ling 28

Talking Book Topics 7

Music
Braille Music Magazine (British) 2, 10

5 4

Nature
National Geographic 5

National Geographic Research 22

Natural History 5

Outdoor Life 5

Smithsonian 27

Older Adults
New Choices
Scrapbook Pages

5

26

Organization
Publications
Access America 8

American Legion Magazine: For God 8

and Country
The Blind Citizen: The Voice of the 9
Organized Blind in California
The Blind Educator
The Braille Forum
Braille Monitor
BVA Bulletin
Crusade Messenger (British)

9

9

10

10

13

49



Subject Index Organization Publications

DAV Magazine: The Official Voice of 13

the Disabled American Veterans and
DAV Auxiliary
Dots and Taps: Canada's National 14

Ma azine for the Deaf-Blind (Canadian)
Focus 15

Future Reflections: The National 16

Federation of the Blind Magazine for
Parents of Blind Children
Gleanings (British) 16

JOB Recorded Bulletin 18

Kaleidoscope: International Magazine 19

of Literature, Fine Arts, and Disability
NARIC Quarterly: A Newsletter of 21

Disability and Rehabilitation Research
and Resources
National Geographic Research 22

NBA Bulletin 22

Seeing Eve Guide 27

Slate & Style 27

Standard-Bearer 27

The Student Slate 28

Voice of the Diabetic 30

Window on Technology 31

Worklife: A Publication on 31

Employment and Persons with
Disabilities

Professions
American Bar Association Journal 8

The Blind Educator 9

Braille Journal of Physiotnerapy 1, 10
(BrisDi
Breaking New Ground 10

Crafts Report 13

SO

Journal of Counseling and 4
Development
Journal of Rehabilitation 4
Journal of Visual Impairment and 19
Blindness
Physiotherapists' Quarterly (British) 24
Piano-Tuners' Quarterly (British) 24
RE:view 25

Review for Religious 26

Slate & Style 27

Social Work 7
Writer 7

ReligionChristian
Bartimaeus Review
Children's Friend
Christ in Our Home
Christian Standard Mamine
Christian Talking Magazine
Circle of Lo ve

Citizen

9
11

11

12

12

12

12

Daily Bread (British) 13

Decision 14

Focus on the Family 16

Forward Day by Day 16

The Gospel Messenger 16

Lending
Lookout
Moody Monthly
Our Daily Bread
Power for Living
The Restoration Herald
Spiritual Light
The Upper Room
We Would See Jesus

55

20
21

23

24
25

27

30
30



Subject IndexReligion--ChristianSeventh Day Adventist

Religion-Christian
Assemblies of God
Adult Student
Adult Teacher
Beginner Teacher
God's Word for Today
Hi-Teen Student
Hi-Teen Teacher
Junior Student
Junior Teacher
Nursery Teacher
Pathways Student
Pathways Teacher
Pentecostal Digest
Pentecostal Evangel
Primary Teacher
Teen Student
Teen Teacher

Religion-Christian
Baptist

8

8

9

16

17

17

19

19

23

23

23

23

23

24

29
29

The Secret Place

Religion-Christian
Church of the
Nazarene
Holiness Evangel

26

Religion Christian-
Lutheran
Bible Course
The Christian Life

17

Christian Magnifier 11

Devotions 14

Happy Times 17

Interaction 18

The Lutheran 20

The Lutheran Digest 20
Lutheran Hour Sermons 20

Lutheran Messenger for the Blind 20
Lutheran Witness 20

Lutheran Woman Today 20

My Devotions 21

My Pleasure 21

Portals of Prayer 24

Strength for the Day 28

Sunday School Lessons 28

Teen Time 29

Tract Messenger 30

Religion-Christian--
Roman Catholic
America
Bible Today
Catholic Digest
Catholic Near East
Catholic Review
Crusade Messenger (British)
Deaf Blind Weekly News
Liguorian
Maryknoll
Our Sunday Visitor

8

9

11

11

11

13

14

19

20

23

Religion-Christian--
9 Seventh Day Adventist

11 Encounter 15

5 6
51



Subject Index___ ReligionChristianSeventh Day Adventist

Review and Herald
The Student

25

Religion-Christian
United Methodist

28

Adult Bible Studies

Religion-Jewish

8

JBI Voice
Jewish Braille Review
Moment
Tikkun: A Bimonthly Jewish Critique
of Politics, Culture, and Society

18

18

21

29

Religion-Various and
Interfaith
(Items not identified as belonging to the
denominations or faiths listed above.)
Braille Star Theosophist 10

Channels of Blessing 11

Christian Record 12

Christian Record Talking Magazine 12

Christian Science Bible Lessons 12

Christian Science Quarterly Bible 12

Lessons
Daily Word 13

Discovery 14

Flash 15

Gleanings (British) 16

Guideposts: A Practical Guide to 17

Successful Living
Herald of Christian Science 17

John Milton Adult Lessons 18

52

John Milton Magazine 18

John Milton Talking Book Magazine 18

Lifeglow 19

Link (British) 19

Moon Messenger 21

Our Mag (British) 23

Searchlight (British) 26

Spark (British) 27

SunriseTheosophic Perspectives 28

Theological Times (British) 29

The Torch (British) 30

Torch Times (British) 30

Unity Magazine 30

Young and Alive 31

Science and
Technology
AnthropologyArchaeology 8

Braille Science Journal (British) 10

Communication Outlook 12

Discover 14

Natural History 5

Omni 23

Popular Mechanics 6, 24
Popular Science 24

QST 6

Radio Digest 25

Science News 6, 26
Scientific American 26

Scientific Enquiry (British) 26
Smith-Kettlewell Technical File 27

Smithsonian 27

Technical Innovations Bulletin 29

Technology Update 29

57



Subject IndexYoung Adult

Science Fiction
Analog 1

Isaac Asimov's science Fiction 3
Magazine
Omni 23

Sports
Feeling Sports Magazine 15

Inside Sports 3

Outdoor Life 5

Sports Illustrated 7

Sports Schedules 7

Travel
National Geographic 5

Travel/Holiday 7

Young Adult
Children's Friend 11

Christian Record 12

Disco very 14

Encounter 15

Fizz (British) 15

Lifeprints 19

Searchlight (British) 26

Seventeen 7

Straight 27

The Student 28

The Student Slate 28

Young and Alive 31

58 53



Media Index

Boldface page numbers indicate
magazines available free through
cooperating libraries.

Braille
Adult Student 8

Aphra 9

Bartimaeus Review 9

Better Homes and Gardens 1

Bible Course 9

The Blind Citizen: The Voice of the
Organized Blind in California

9

The Blind Educator 9

Book World 1

Boy's Life 1

Braille Book Review 1

Braille Chess Magazine 1, 9

The Braille Forum 9

Braille Journal of Physiotherapy 1, 10

Braille Mirror 10

Braille Monitor 10

Braille Music Magazine 2, 10

Braille Science Journal 10

Braille Star Theosophist 10

Braille Variety News 2

Catholic Review 11

Channels of Blessing 11

Children's Digest 2

Children's Friend 11

Christ in Our Home 11

The Christian Life 11

Christian Record 12

Christian Science Bible Lessons 12

Consumers' Research 2

Contention 13

54

Cooking Light: The Magazine of
Food and Fitness

2

Crusade Messenger 13

Current Events 13

Current Science 13

Daily Bread 13

Daily Word 13

Deaf Blind News Summary 13

Deaf Blind Weekly News 14

Decision 14

Devotions 14

Dialogue: The Magazine for the
Visually

2, 14

Discovery 14

Dots and Taps: Canada's National
Magazine for the Deaf-Blind

14

DVS Bulletin 15

Expectations 15

Fizz 15

Flash 15

Fortune 3, 16

Forward Day by Day 16

Gleanings 16

Good Cheer 16

Guideposts: A Practical Guide to
Successful Living

17

Hadley Focus 17

Happy Times 17

Health 3

Herald of Christian Science 17

Holiness Evangel 17

Home Help 17

Hot-Line to Deaf-Blind 17

Inside Sports 3

Interaction 18

59



Media IndexBraille

The International Newsletter for the 18

Deaf-Blind
Isaac Asimov's Science Fiction
Magazine
Jack and Jill 4
Jewish Braille Review 18

John Milton Adult Lessons 18

John Milton Magazine 18

Journal of Rehabilitation 4

Journal of Visual Impairment and 19

Blindness
Know Your World EXTRA! 19

Ladies' Home Journal 4
Lifeprints 19

Link 19

The Lutheran Digest 20
Lutheran Hour Sermons 20
Lutheran Messenger for the Blind 20

Lutheran Witness 20

LI term Woman Today 20

Madam 4, 20
The Matilda Ziegler Magazine for 20
the Blind
The Merrick-Washington Magazine 21

for the Blind
Microwave Times 21

The Musical Mainstream 5

My Devotions 21

My Pleasure 21

My Weekly Reader 21

NARIC Quarterly: A Newsletter of 21

Disability and Rehabilitation Research
and Resources
Nat-Cent News 22

National Geographic 5

NBA Bulletin 22

New Beacon 5, 22
New York Times Large lype Weekly 5, 22

3 News 5

23

Our Special 22

Parenting_ 5

PC/Computing
Pentecostal Digest
Physiotherapists' Quarterly
Piano-Tuners' Quarterly
Playboy
Poetry
Popular Mechanics
Popular Music Lead Sheets
Portals of Prayer
Power for Living
Progress
Rainbow
geadet_
Review and Herald
Rhetoric
Roundabout
Science News
Scientific Enquiry
Searchlight
The Secret Place
Seeing Eye Guide
Seventeen
Slate & Style
Smith-Kettlewell Technical File
Soundings
Spark
Sports Schedules
Strength for the Day
The Student

f; 0

6
23

24

24

6

6

6, 24
6

24

24

6, 24
25

25

25

26

26

6, 26
26

26

26

27

7

27

27

27

27

7

28

28

55



Media Index Braille, Cassette

Stud ling 28

Sunday School Lessons 28

Syndicated Columnists Weekly 28

Tactic 28

Teen Time 29

Theological Times 29

The Torch 30

Torch Times 30

Tract Messenger 30

rrend 30

Unity Magazine 30

Update 7

The Upper Room 30

We Would See Jesus 30

Wee Wisdom 30

The Womyn's Braille Press Newsletter 31
Work life: A Publication on
Employment and Persons with
Disabilities
Young and Alive

31

31

Cassette
Access America 8

Adult Student 8

Adult Teacher 8

AFB News 8

America 8

American Bar Association Journal 8

American Legion Magazine: For God 8

and Country
Anthrop_log
Bartimaeus Review 9

BAUD 9

Beginner Teacher 9

Bible Today 9

56

The Blind Citizen: The Voice of the 9
Organized Blind in California
The Blind Educator
The Braille Forum
Braille Monitor
Breaking New Ground
The Brief
BVA Bulletin
Castle
Catholic Digest
Catholic Near East
Catholic Review
Challenger
Chess Life
Choice Magazine Listening
Christ in Our Home
Christian Standard Magazine
Christian Talking Magazine
Circle of Love
Citizen
Communication Outlook
Computer World
Computers
Crafts Report
Daily Word
DAV Magazine: The Official Voice of
the Disabled American Veterans and
DAV Auxilary
Decision

9

9

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

11

2

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

14

Dialogue: The Magazine for the 2, 14
Visually Impaired
The Disability Rag 14

Disabled Women's International 14

Discover 14

DVS Bulletin 15

Family Circle 15

6.1



Media IndexCassette

Feeling Sports Magazine 15

Feminist Collections: A Quarterly of
Women's Studies Resources 15

Financial and Estate Planning
Quarterly 15

Focus 15

Focus on the Family 16

Fortune 3, 16
Forward Day by Day 16

Freedom Ideas Internailonal 16

Future Reflections: The National 16

Federation of the Blind Magazine for
Parents of Blind Children
God's Word for Today 16

The Gospel Messenger 16

Guideposts: A Practical Guide to 17

Successful Living
Hadley Focus
Harvard Business Review
Hi-Teen Student
Hi-Teen Teacher
Horizons
JOB Recorded Bulletin
Journal of Visual Impairment and
Blindness
Junior Student
Junior Teacher

17

17

17

17

17

18

19

19

19

Kaleidoscope: International Magazine 19

of Literature, Fine Arts, and Disability
LezKibra
Liguorian 19

Lookout 20

The Lutheran 20

Lutheran Messenger for the Blind 20

Lutheran Witness 20

Lutheran Woman Today 20

f; 2

Maryknoll
Medical World News
Microwave Times
Moment
Moody Monthly
National Geographic Research
NBA Bulletin
New Beginnings
News & Letters
The News Reel
Newsbits
Newsweek
Nursery Teacher
Omni
Our Daily Bread
Our Sunday Visitor
Pathways Student
Pathways Teacher
PC Advisor
Pentecostal Evangel
People
Popular Mechanics
Popular Science
Portals of Prayer
Power for Living
Primary Teacher
R-A-D-A-R
Radio Digest
Rainbow

20
21

21

21

21

22

22
22
22

22
22
22
23

23

23

23

23
23

23

23

24

6, 24
24
24
24

24
24

25

25

25

25

25

25

26
6, 26

Raised Dot Com utipngNewsletter
RE:view
Reader's Digest
The Restoration Herald
Review for Religious
Science News

57



Media Index c_ assette, Computer Diskette, Disc

Scientific American 26

Searchli ht 26
Slate & Style 27

Small Business Planning Quarterly 27

Smith-Kettlewell Technical File 27

Smithsonian 27

Social Policy 27

Standard-Bearer 27

Straight 27

The Student Slate 28

SunriseTheosophic Perspectives 28

Talking Book Topics 7

Tax Views 28

Technical Innovations Bulletin 29

Technology Update 29

Teen Student 29

Teen Teacher 29
Theological Times 29

Tikkun: A Bimonthly Jewish Critique
of Politics, Culture, and Society

29

TimeSelections 29

Timely Topics 29

The Toastmaster 29

The Torch 30

Torch Times 30

The Upper Room 30

Voice of the Diabetic 30
The Womyn's Braille Press Newsletter 31
Worklife: A Publication on 31

Employment and Persons with
Disabilities
Worldradio 31

Computer Diskette
BAUD 9

58

Raised Dot Computing Newsletter 25

Smith-Kettlewell Technical File 27

VersaNews 30

Window on Tech?' ology 31

Disc
American Heritage 1

Analog 1

The Atlantic 1

Das Beste aus Reader's Digest 1

Book World 1

Braille Monitor 10

Buenhogar 2

Christian Record Talking Magazine 12

Christian Science Quarterly Bible 12

Lessons
Consumer Reports 2

Contemporary Sound Track: A Review 2
of Pop, Jazz, Rock, and Country
Ebony 3

Ellery Queen's Mystery Magazine 3

Encore 3

Encounter 15

Farm Journal 3

Foreign Affairs 3

Good Housekeeping 3

Guideposts: A Practical Guide to 17

Successful Living
Harper's 3

Historic Preservation 3

Jack and Jill 4

JBI Voice 18

John Milton Adult Lessons 18

John Milton Talking_Book Magazine 18

Journal Francais d'Amérique 4

63



Media IndexDisc, Large Print

Journal of Counseling and 4
Develo ment
Kiplinger's Personal Finance Magazine 4
Magazine of the Month 4
The Matilda Ziegler Magazine for 20
the Blind
Money 4
The Musical America 4
The Musical Mainstream 5

Nation 5

National Geographic 5

National Geographic World 5

National Review 5

Natural History 5

New Choices 5

New York limes Large Type Weekly 5, 22
Newsweek 22

Outdoor Life 5

Prevention: The Magazine for 6
Better Health
QST 6

Ranger Rick's Nature Magazine 6

Reader's Digest 25

Selecciones del Reader's Di est 6
Social Work 7

Sports Illustrated 7

Stereo Review 7

The Student 28

Talking Book Topics 7

Travel/Holiday 7

True West 7

U.S. News and World Re ort 7

The Writer 7

Large Print
Adult Bible Studies
Bi2 Times

8

9

Braille Book Review 1

The Braille Forum 9

BVA Bulletin 10

Catholic Review 11

Christian Magnifier 11

Current Events 13

Current Science 13

Daily Word 13

Deaf Blind News Summary 13

Dialogue: The Magazine for the 2, 14
Visually Impaired
asability Rag 14

Dots and Taps: Canada's National 14

Magazine for the Deaf-Blind
DVS Bulletin 15

Feeling Sports Magazine 15

Flash 15

Focus 15

Forward Day by Day 16

Guideposts: A Practical Guide to 17

Successful Living
In Focus 18

The International Newsletter for the 18

Deaf-Blind
John Milton Magazine 18

Know Your World EXTRA! 19

Lifeglow 19

Lifeprints 19

The Lutheran Digest 20

Lutheran Hour Sermons 20

Lutheran Witness 20

The Musical Mainstream 5

I; 4 59



Media Index Large Print, Moon Type, Versa Braille Cassette and Diskette

My Devotions 21

My Weekly Reader 21

Nat-Cent News 22

New York Times Large Type Weekly_ 5, 22

Our Mag 23

Rainbow 25

Raised Dot Computing Newsletter 25

Reader's Digest Large-Type Edition 25

Reader's Digest Large-Type Reader 25

Scrapbook Pages 26

The Secret Place 26

Seeing Clearly 26

Slate & Style 27

Spark 27

Spiritual Light 27

Strength for the Day 28

Tactic 28

Talking Book Topics 7

Technology Update 29

Teen Time 29

The Torch 30

The Upper Room 30

Work life: A Publication on 31

Employment Persons with Disabilities
Young and Alive 31

Moon Type
Come Gardening 12

Diane 14

Light of the Moon 19

Moon Magazine 21

Moon Mfltssenger 21

Our Mag 23

Rainbow 25

The Torch 30

60

Versa Braille Cassette
and Diskette
Versa News 30

* US. GOVERP61137 PRINTING OFFICE: 1991 282178140010



Part 1Order Form

The magazines listed below are available
through cooperating libraries. (Magazines
not available from cooperating libraries
must be ordered directly from their
sources. See the appendix to Part 2 for
addresses.) It is not necessary to reorder
magazines you are already receiving.

Name

For postage-free mailing
1. Complete form and enclose in an

envelope.
2. Do not seal envelope. Tuck the flap in.
3. Address envelope to your cooperating

library.
4. In place of stamp, write "Free Matter

for the Blind or Handicapped."

Address

City State

Magazines in Special Media

Disc
LI American Heritage
O Analog
El The Atlantic

Das Beste aus Reader's Digest
CI Book World
El Buenhogar
Li Consumer Reports
0 Contemporary Sound Track

Ebony
El Ellery Queen's Mystery Magazine
LI Encore
LI Farm Journal
{I] Foreign Affairs
Li Good Housekeeping
CI Harper's
El Historic Preservation
Ll Jack and Jill

ZIP

ri Journal Francais d'Amérique
Li Journal of Counseling and

Development
L] Kip linger's Personal Finance

Magazine
Li Magazine of the Month

Money
Li Musical America
Li] The Musical Mainstream
1; The Nation
ri National Geographic
LI National Geogkaphic World
Ll National Review
LI Natural History
Li New Choices
ri New York Times Large Type Weekly
Li Outdoor Life
Li Prevention: The Magazine for Better

Health
LI QST

61



Part 1--Order Form

O Ranger Rick's Nature Magazine
LI Selecciones del Reader's Digest
O Social Work
O Sports Illustrated
0 Stereo Review
O Talking Book Topics
O Travel/Holiday
Li True West
O U.S. News and World Report
O The Writer

Cassette
0 Talking Book Topics

Braille
O Better Homes and Gardens
O Book World
0 Boys' Life
0 Braille Book Review
0 Braille Chess Magazine
CI Braille Journal of Physiotherapy
0 Braille Music Magazine
O Braille Variety News
0 Children's Digest
0 Consumers' Research
O Cooking Light
Li Fortune
LI Health
0 Inside Sports
O Isaac Asimov's Science Fiction

Magazine

62

Jack and Jill
Journal of Rehabilitation
Ladies' Home Journal
Madam
The Musical Mainstream
National Geographic
New Beacon
New York Times Large Type Weekly
News

Parenting
PC/Computing
Playboy
Poetry
Popular Mechanics
Popular Music Lead Sheets
Progress
Science News
Seventeen
Sports Schedules
Update

Large Print
[T] Braille Book Review
Li The Musical Mainstream

Talking Book Topics

On Loan
Li Choice Magazine Listening (cassette)
LI Dialogue (cassette)

1; 7


